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This survey was conducted online and by telephone by HarrisX within the United States from August 17-21, 2023, among 2327 registered
voters. The sampling margin of error of this survey is plus or minus 2 percentage points. Results were weighted by gender, age, race/ethnicity,
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JS2PRI: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the State primary election in 2024? (1 of 6)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T3B 86% 91% 82% 80% 87% 86% 91% 89% 82% 78% 82%
T2B 81% 87% 76% 68% 81% 83% 90% 86% 71% 70% 76%
Definitely going to vote
in my state's primary 69% 74% 64% 53% 69% 70% 81% 74% 61% 56% 59%
election
Probably going to vote 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o 0
in the election 12% 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 9% 12% 10% 14% 17%
Possibly going to vote
in the election 5% 1% 6% 12% 6% 3% 1% 1% 10% 8% 6%
May or may not vote in 6% 3% 8% 9% 7% 4% 3% 3% 9% 11% 11%
the election
Possibly not going to
vote in the election 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Probably not going to 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%

vote in the election

Definitely not going to
vote in my state's 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3%
primary election

B2B 7% 5% 8% 10% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 4%
B3B 8% 6% 10% 11% 6% 9% 6% 7% 10% 11% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columnn 2,320 1,187 1,133 468 626 486 507 1,678 253 264 125
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JS2PRI: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the State primary election in 2024? (2 of 6)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
epublican emocrat ndependent ther ibera oderate onservative egree egree < +
R bli D Ind d Oth Liberal Mod C i D D $75k $75k
% % % % % % % % % % %

T3B 91% 92% 76% 58% 90% 79% 91% 81% 94% 82% 93%
T2B 87% 87% 68% 51% 86% 72% 87% 75% 91% 76% 89%
Definitely going to vote
in my state's primary 76% 75% 54% 31% 76% 58% 75% 62% 79% 62% 79%
election
Probably going to vote 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
in the election 11% 12% 14% 20% 10% 15% 11% 13% 12% 14% 10%
Possibly going to vote 0 0 0 o o 0 0 o 0 o o
in the election 4% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4%
mzye‘l’;:s: notvote in 5% 4% 8% 10% 4% 8% 4% 8% 2% 7% 3%
Possibly not going to
vote in the election 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Probably not going to 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

vote in the election

Definitely not going to
vote in my state's 3% 2% 10% 25% 3% 8% 3% 7% 2% 7% 2%
primary election

B2B 4% 3% 13% 28% 5% 10% 5% 9% 3% 9% 3%
B3B 4% 4% 16% 32% 5% 12% 6% 11% 4% 11% 3%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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JS2PRI: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the State primary election in 2024? (3 of 6)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T3B 88% 86% 83%
T28B 84% 79% 79%
Definitely going to vote
in my state's primary 72% 66% 67%
election
!Drobably g(?lng to vote 129% 13% 12%
in the election
P055|bly g0|.ng to vote 4% 7% 4%
in the election
May or may not vote in 4% 7% 7%
the election
Possibly not going to 2% 19% 19%
vote in the election
Probably not going to 2% 1% 2%

vote in the election

Definitely not going to
vote in my state's 5% 4% 7%
primary election

B2B 7% 6% 9%
B3B 8% 7% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100%
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JS2PRI: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the State primary election in 2024? (4 of 6)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Columnn 2,320 1,187 1,133 468 626 486 507 1,678 253 264 125
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JS2PRI: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the State primary election in 2024? (5 of 6)

Column n

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
815 889 538 78 598 852 870 1,263 1,057 1,194 1,035
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JS2PRI: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the State primary election in 2024? (6 of 6)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Column n 1,023 842 455
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QGOPPRIM: If you vote in the upcoming primary elections in 2024, are you likely to ask for a Republican ballot to vote on, a Democratic ballot to vote on,
or does it depend on who the candidates are? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

2B 52% 54% 50% 49% 44% 56% 57% 56% 28% 54% 49%
E:;'S&?i‘a’:‘;t;“iton a 36% 37% 35% 25% 30% 43% 44% 42% 13% 29% 27%
Might vote on a
Szgzsgf:g”::'t'ste 16% 17% 15% 24% 14% 13% 13% 14% 15% 24% 22%
candidates
Might vote on a
geeg]j;tg'coia::’:' 15% 12% 17% 21% 14% 13% 7% 11% 24% 20% 26%
candidates
gzmixu\é Ot:;rhgo ;’" a 29% 30% 27% 23% 38% 25% 31% 28% 43% 20% 23%
B2B 43% 42% 44% 44% 52% 38% 39% 39% 67% 40% 49%
| am not going to vote 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3%
in the primary election
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Column n 2,320 1,187 1,133 468 626 486 507 1,678 253 264 125
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QGOPPRIM: If you vote in the upcoming primary elections in 2024, are you likely to ask for a Republican ballot to vote on, a Democratic ballot to vote on,
or does it depend on who the candidates are? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 95% 13% 51% 40% 20% 43% 81% 53% 50% 51% 53%
Definitely voting on a 79% 7% 20% 12% 12% 22% 64% 37% 34% 35% 37%
Republican ballot
Might vote on a
Republican ballot, 16% 6% 31% 28% 7% 21% 17% 16% 16% 16% 16%
depending on the
candidates
Might vote on a
Democratic ballot, 2% 18% 26% 25% 15% 24% 5% 16% 13% 16% 13%
depending on the
candidates
Definitely voting on a 1% 68% 12% 10% 62% 26% 11% 24% 36% 27% 32%
Democratic ballot
B2B 3% 86% 39% 35% 77% 50% 16% 40% 49% 42% 45%
am not going to vote 3% 2% 10% 25% 3% 8% 3% 7% 2% 7% 2%
in the primary election
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columnn 815 889 538 78 598 852 870 1,263 1,057 1,194 1,035
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QGOPPRIM: If you vote in the upcoming primary elections in 2024, are you likely to ask for a Republican ballot to vote on, a Democratic ballot to vote on,
or does it depend on who the candidates are? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 56% 40% 65%
Definitely voting on a o o o
Republican ballot 36% 26% >2%
Might vote on a
RepubllFan ballot, 19% 14% 13%
depending on the
candidates
Might vote on a
Democr.atlc ballot, 14% 18% 11%
depending on the
candidates
Definitely yotlng ona 26% 38% 17%
Democratic ballot
B2B 40% 56% 28%
! am not 'gomg to vqte 59 4% 7%
in the primary election
NET 100% 100% 100%

Column n 1,023 842 455
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JS2: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the next presidential election on November 5th, 2024? (1 of 6)

T3B

T2B

Definitely going to vote
in the November 5th,
2024, presidential
elections

Probably going to vote
in the elections

Possibly going to vote
in the elections

May or may not vote in
the elections

Possibly not going to
vote in the elections

Probably not going to
vote in the elections

Definitely not going to
vote in the November
5th, 2024, presidential
elections

B2B

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
88% 93% 84% 78% 86% 90% 98% 92% 80% 77% 86%
85% 90% 79% 71% 82% 86% 97% 90% 73% 72% 77%
75% 80% 71% 59% 72% 76% 93% 81% 62% 61% 66%
9% 10% 9% 13% 10% 10% 4% 8% 11% 12% 11%
4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 8%
6% 3% 8% 11% 7% 5% 1% 3% 13% 13% 8%
1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 3%
4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 3%
5% 4% 6% 10% 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 9% 6%
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JS2: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the next presidential election on November 5th, 2024? (2 of 6)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T3B 94% 92% 80% 55% 94% 80% 93% 83% 97% 84% 95%
T2B 89% 89% 76% 50% 90% 76% 90% 78% 94% 79% 92%
Definitely going to vote
IZnOtZZe g‘r"e‘f d”;ﬁfi;fth' 82% 79% 65% 42% 81% 65% 81% 68% 87% 69% 84%
elections
ir; rct’::t;'l‘; fg(')”ngs tovote 8% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8%
Possibly going to vote 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 0 o o
in the elections 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3%
mzyeféc??sﬁsmt votein 3% 4% 10% 17% 3% 10% 3% 8% 2% 8% 2%
Possibly not going to o 0 0 o o 0 0 0 0 o o
vote in the elections 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sgct’:?:'tyhzztleg;'gizo 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Definitely not going to
vote in the November 2% 2% 7% 23% 2% 6% 2% 6% 0% 5% 1%

5th, 2024, presidential
elections
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JS2: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the next presidential election on November 5th, 2024? (3 of 6)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
T3B 90% 87% 86%
T28B 87% 83% 82%
Definitely going to vote
in the November 5th
. . ! 809 709 749

2024, presidential 7 & %
elections
Probably going to vote 7% 13% 8%
in the elections
Possibly going to vote 39 4% 4%
in the elections
May or may not vote in 4% 7% 7%
the elections
Possibly not going to 1% 19% 1%
vote in the elections
Probably not going to 1% 1% 1%
vote in the elections
Definitely not going to
vote in the November 39 4% 5%

5th, 2024, presidential
elections
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JS2: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the next presidential election on November 5th, 2024? (4 of 6)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
B2B 5% 1% 6% 10% 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 9% 6%
B3B 6% 4% 8% 11% 6% 6% 1% 5% 8% 10% 6%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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JS2: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the next presidential election on November 5th, 2024? (5 of 6)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

B2B 3% 3% 8% 26% 3% 8% 3% 8% 1% 7% 2%
B3B 3% 4% 10% 28% 3% 9% 4% 9% 1% 8% 2%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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JS2: How likely or unlikely are you to vote in the next presidential election on November 5th, 2024? (6 of 6)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
B2B 4% 5% 7%
B3B 5% 6% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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TQ6: Do you think the country is generally on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Right track 30% 42% 20% 25% 45% 25% 26% 33% 33% 16% 25%
Wrong track 58% 49% 66% 56% 43% 66% 66% 60% 49% 62% 48%
Don't know/Unsure 12% 9% 14% 19% 12% 9% 8% 7% 19% 22% 27%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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TQ6: Do you think the country is generally on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Right track 11% 59% 16% 16% 52% 29% 17% 19% 47% 20% 44%
Wrong track 82% 29% 69% 50% 37% 52% 78% 66% 46% 66% 49%
Don't know/Unsure 7% 12% 15% 34% 10% 19% 5% 15% 7% 14% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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TQ6: Do you think the country is generally on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Right track 22% 48% 16%
Wrong track 66% 41% 70%
Don't know/Unsure 12% 11% 14%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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TQ6ST: Do you think your state is generally on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Right track 45% 54% 37% 42% 58% 36% 46% 50% 39% 30% 45%
Wrong track 42% 36% 47% 41% 31% 50% 41% 40% 43% 49% 37%
Don't know/Unsure 13% 10% 16% 17% 10% 14% 13% 10% 18% 21% 18%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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TQ6ST: Do you think your state is generally on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Right track 42% 59% 32% 30% 55% 41% 44% 36% 60% 37% 56%
Wrong track 48% 30% 51% 40% 39% 40% 46% 48% 33% 48% 36%
Don't know/Unsure 11% 10% 18% 30% 6% 20% 10% 17% 7% 16% 8%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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TQ6ST: Do you think your state is generally on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Right track 41% 56% 35%
Wrong track 46% 33% 46%
Don't know/Unsure 12% 10% 19%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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M2: In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Right track 30% 42% 20% 23% 43% 23% 30% 33% 31% 16% 25%
Wrong track 61% 51% 70% 64% 48% 70% 61% 61% 52% 72% 60%
Don't know/Unsure 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 7% 9% 6% 18% 12% 15%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M2: In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Right track 13% 55% 20% 17% 54% 28% 17% 19% 48% 21% 43%
Wrong track 83% 35% 69% 57% 40% 57% 78% 70% 47% 69% 51%
Don't know/Unsure 1% 10% 11% 25% 6% 14% 5% 11% 6% 10% 6%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M2: In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Right track 24% 44% 19%
Wrong track 66% 49% 71%
Don't know/Unsure 10% 7% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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M2ST: In general, do you think the state economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Right track 40% 51% 29% 34% 51% 31% 42% 44% 34% 26% 30%
Wrong track 46% 38% 53% 48% 38% 54% 42% 43% 45% 56% 50%
Don't know/Unsure 15% 11% 18% 18% 12% 14% 17% 12% 21% 19% 20%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M2ST: In general, do you think the state economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Right track 35% 52% 30% 25% 51% 34% 38% 29% 55% 30% 52%
Wrong track 53% 34% 52% 48% 38% 47% 50% 53% 34% 53% 38%
Don't know/Unsure 12% 14% 18% 27% 11% 19% 13% 17% 10% 17% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M2ST: In general, do you think the state economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Right track 35% 51% 30%
Wrong track 50% 37% 51%
Don't know/Unsure 15% 11% 19%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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TQ1: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 44% 50% 39% 42% 54% 41% 39% 42% 61% 37% 46%
Strongly approve 22% 30% 15% 17% 35% 14% 20% 25% 24% 11% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 24% 25% 19% 27% 19% 17% 37% 26% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 21% 15% 12% 9% 11% 19% 21% 18%
Strongly disapprove 38% 36% 40% 28% 28% 45% 51% 44% 14% 36% 26%
B2B 52% 48% 56% 49% 43% 57% 60% 55% 33% 57% 43%
Don't know/Unsure 4% 2% 6% 9% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 6% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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TQ1: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States? (2 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
11% 83% 36% 35% 77% 48% 21% 37% 55% 39% 52%
3% 49% 10% 12% 47% 17% 12% 13% 36% 15% 32%
8% 34% 25% 23% 30% 31% 9% 24% 19% 24% 20%
13% 11% 18% 18% 10% 20% 10% 16% 11% 17% 11%
73% 4% 41% 28% 11% 26% 68% 42% 33% 40% 36%
87% 15% 59% 46% 21% 46% 77% 57% 43% 56% 47%
2% 3% 5% 19% 2% 7% 2% 6% 1% 5% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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TQ1: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 39% 59% 30%
Strongly approve 16% 34% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 44% 23% 52%
B2B 59% 36% 64%
Don't know/Unsure 2% 5% 6%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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M3Ar: SUMMARY OF T2B- Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

The economy 41% 49% 33% 36% 53% 34% 38% 40% 56% 30% 39%

Foreign affairs 41% 49% 32% 36% 53% 34% 38% 41% 50% 27% 40%

Fighting terrorism 43% 52% 35% 40% 55% 37% 38% 42% 55% 34% 44%

Administering the government 43% 52% 35% 39% 55% 39% 39% 43% 56% 33% 45%

Stimulating jobs 47% 55% 40% 43% 60% 43% 43% 46% 61% 39% 46%

Immigration 37% 44% 30% 38% 51% 28% 29% 37% 46% 29% 35%

Reacting to the coronavirus 51% 57% 45% 50% 60% 46% 48% 49% 63% 47% 58%
Dealing with violence and

L 40% 47% 32% 39% 53% 33% 32% 39% 54% 29% 37%

crime in the country

Managing inflation 38% 46% 30% 33% 51% 31% 34% 38% 48% 28% 35%

NET 61% 68% 54% 68% 70% 53% 52% 56% 78% 63% 67%

Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125

Page 32



M3Ar: SUMMARY OF T2B- Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

The economy 12% 75% 31% 29% 71% 42% 20% 32% 54% 33% 51%

Foreign affairs 13% 73% 32% 30% 71% 42% 20% 32% 54% 32% 51%

Fighting terrorism 15% 76% 34% 30% 72% 45% 23% 35% 55% 37% 52%

Administering the government 13% 78% 35% 30% 73% 46% 22% 35% 56% 36% 53%

Stimulating jobs 18% 82% 38% 43% 76% 50% 26% 40% 58% 40% 57%

Immigration 10% 69% 28% 22% 66% 37% 18% 29% 48% 30% 46%

Reacting to the coronavirus 22% 84% 43% 44% 78% 56% 28% 44% 61% 46% 57%
Dealing with violence and

L 12% 75% 28% 25% 70% 40% 20% 32% 51% 33% 49%

crime in the country

Managing inflation 11% 71% 28% 26% 67% 38% 18% 29% 50% 30% 48%

NET 30% 94% 56% 56% 88% 69% 35% 55% 69% 56% 67%

Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M3Ar: SUMMARY OF T2B- Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

The economy 36% 54% 26%

Foreign affairs 37% 53% 26%

Fighting terrorism 39% 56% 28%

Administering the government 38% 57% 29%

Stimulating jobs 44% 60% 31%

Immigration 31% 51% 23%

Reacting to the coronavirus 48% 63% 35%

Dgallng with violence and 359% 54% 5%
crime in the country

Managing inflation 33% 51% 25%

NET 57% 76% 42%

Column n 1,024 843 460
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M3Ar: SUMMARY OF B2B- Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on (1 of 3)

The economy

Foreign affairs

Fighting terrorism

Administering the government

Stimulating jobs

Immigration

Reacting to the coronavirus

Dealing with violence and
crime in the country

Managing inflation

NET

Column n

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
55% 49% 60% 55% 44% 61% 59% 57% 37% 62% 53%
51% 47% 56% 50% 41% 60% 56% 54% 33% 59% 48%
47% 42% 51% 43% 37% 54% 54% 50% 29% 52% 36%
49% 44% 54% 47% 39% 55% 57% 53% 29% 52% 46%
46% 42% 50% 46% 35% 51% 53% 49% 27% 50% 48%
55% 51% 59% 47% 43% 65% 67% 58% 35% 58% 55%
43% 39% 46% 40% 35% 48% 49% 47% 26% 42% 34%
54% 49% 59% 50% 42% 62% 62% 57% 35% 60% 52%
57% 51% 62% 57% 46% 65% 62% 59% 40% 63% 56%
70% 65% 74% 76% 58% 77% 70% 69% 59% 80% 74%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M3Ar: SUMMARY OF B2B- Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

The economy 86% 21% 62% 53% 27% 50% 77% 61% 45% 60% 48%

Foreign affairs 84% 17% 58% 43% 23% 45% 76% 57% 43% 57% 45%

Fighting terrorism 78% 14% 53% 36% 19% 40% 71% 52% 40% 50% 43%

Administering the government 83% 14% 56% 38% 20% 43% 74% 54% 42% 54% 44%

Stimulating jobs 78% 12% 53% 38% 19% 40% 70% 51% 40% 51% 41%

Immigration 86% 21% 62% 47% 27% 50% 78% 59% 48% 60% 49%

Reacting to the coronavirus 74% 11% 47% 35% 17% 35% 67% 47% 36% 46% 40%
Dealing with violence and

L 85% 18% 63% 52% 25% 50% 77% 59% 46% 58% 49%

crime in the country

Managing inflation 88% 23% 65% 58% 29% 53% 79% 63% 48% 63% 50%

NET 94% 41% 80% 68% 45% 70% 85% 77% 59% 76% 63%

Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M3Ar: SUMMARY OF B2B- Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

The economy 60% 41% 67%

Foreign affairs 56% 39% 63%

Fighting terrorism 50% 34% 62%

Administering the government 55% 35% 62%

Stimulating jobs 50% 35% 59%

Immigration 61% 40% 67%

Reacting to the coronavirus 47% 31% 56%

Dgallng with violence and 61% 39% 66%
crime in the country

Managing inflation 63% 44% 68%

NET 74% 60% 78%

Column n 1,024 843 460
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M3Arl: The economy - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (1 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
41% 49% 33% 36% 53% 34% 38% 40% 56% 30% 39%
21% 28% 14% 16% 31% 15% 21% 23% 25% 11% 8%
20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 19% 17% 17% 31% 18% 31%
14% 13% 15% 20% 14% 13% 8% 12% 17% 20% 21%
41% 36% 45% 35% 29% 48% 51% 45% 20% 42% 33%
55% 49% 60% 55% 44% 61% 59% 57% 37% 62% 53%
5% 2% 7% 9% 1% 4% 2% 3% 8% 9% 8%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M3Arl: The economy - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (2 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
12% 75% 31% 29% 71% 42% 20% 32% 54% 33% 51%
4% 44% 11% 13% 42% 17% 11% 14% 31% 14% 30%
8% 31% 20% 15% 28% 25% 9% 18% 23% 18% 21%
13% 13% 16% 22% 11% 19% 11% 17% 10% 17% 11%
73% 8% 46% 30% 15% 30% 67% 45% 34% 44% 37%
86% 21% 62% 53% 27% 50% 77% 61% 45% 60% 48%
2% 4% 7% 19% 3% 8% 3% 7% 1% 7% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M3Arl: The economy - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 36% 54% 26%
Strongly approve 16% 31% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 46% 27% 53%
B2B 60% 41% 67%
Don't know/Unsure 4% 5% 6%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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M3Ar2: Foreign affairs - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 41% 49% 32% 36% 53% 34% 38% 41% 50% 27% 40%
Strongly approve 21% 28% 16% 18% 30% 13% 22% 24% 22% 12% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 17% 18% 23% 20% 16% 18% 28% 15% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 17% 21% 15% 16% 9% 11% 18% 27% 20%
Strongly disapprove 37% 34% 39% 29% 26% 44% 47% 42% 15% 32% 28%
B2B 51% 47% 56% 50% 41% 60% 56% 54% 33% 59% 48%
Don't know/Unsure 8% 1% 12% 14% 7% 7% 6% 5% 17% 14% 11%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M3Ar2: Foreign affairs - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 13% 73% 32% 30% 71% 42% 20% 32% 54% 32% 51%
Strongly approve 4% 44% 13% 12% 43% 19% 10% 14% 32% 15% 30%
Somewhat approve 9% 29% 19% 18% 27% 23% 10% 17% 22% 17% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 19% 24% 11% 20% 12% 17% 12% 18% 11%
Strongly disapprove 71% 5% 39% 19% 12% 25% 64% 40% 31% 39% 34%
B2B 84% 17% 58% 43% 23% 45% 76% 57% 43% 57% 45%
Don't know/Unsure 3% 9% 10% 27% 6% 13% 1% 11% 3% 11% 3%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M3Ar2: Foreign affairs - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 37% 53% 26%
Strongly approve 19% 29% 13%
Somewhat approve 18% 23% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 42% 23% 50%
B2B 56% 39% 63%
Don't know/Unsure 7% 8% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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M3Ar3: Fighting terrorism - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 43% 52% 35% 40% 55% 37% 38% 42% 55% 34% 44%
Strongly approve 22% 27% 16% 17% 31% 14% 20% 23% 29% 15% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 18% 23% 23% 22% 18% 20% 26% 19% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 15% 18% 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 22% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 36% 25% 25% 40% 44% 39% 15% 30% 24%
B2B 47% 42% 51% 43% 37% 54% 54% 50% 29% 52% 36%
Don't know/Unsure 10% 6% 14% 17% 8% 9% 7% 7% 16% 15% 20%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M3Ar3: Fighting terrorism - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (2 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
15% 76% 34% 30% 72% 45% 23% 35% 55% 37% 52%
5% 43% 15% 14% 42% 19% 11% 16% 30% 16% 29%
10% 33% 19% 17% 31% 25% 12% 19% 25% 20% 23%
13% 10% 19% 15% 9% 17% 12% 15% 11% 15% 12%
66% 4% 34% 21% 10% 23% 59% 37% 28% 35% 30%
78% 14% 53% 36% 19% 40% 71% 52% 40% 50% 43%
6% 10% 13% 33% 9% 15% 6% 13% 6% 13% 5%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M3Ar3: Fighting terrorism - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 39% 56% 28%
Strongly approve 17% 30% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 26% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 21% 49%
B2B 50% 34% 62%
Don't know/Unsure 10% 10% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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M3Ar4: Administering the government - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T28B 43% 52% 35% 39% 55% 39% 39% 43% 56% 33% 45%
Strongly approve 21% 27% 16% 17% 29% 14% 24% 23% 25% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 19% 22% 25% 25% 15% 19% 31% 21% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 15% 21% 13% 10% 9% 11% 13% 19% 20%
Strongly disapprove 37% 34% 39% 26% 26% 45% 49% 42% 15% 33% 26%
B2B 49% 44% 54% 47% 39% 55% 57% 53% 29% 52% 46%
Don't know/Unsure 7% 1% 11% 14% 6% 7% 1% 1% 15% 15% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M3Ar4: Administering the government - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 13% 78% 35% 30% 73% 46% 22% 35% 56% 36% 53%
Strongly approve 4% 44% 13% 14% 44% 17% 11% 14% 32% 15% 29%
Somewhat approve 9% 34% 23% 16% 29% 28% 11% 21% 24% 20% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 16% 17% 11% 17% 9% 14% 11% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 70% 4% 39% 21% 9% 26% 64% 41% 30% 39% 34%
B2B 83% 14% 56% 38% 20% 43% 74% 54% 42% 54% 44%
Don't know/Unsure 1% 8% 9% 32% 6% 11% 1% 11% 2% 10% 3%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M3Ar4: Administering the government - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 38% 57% 29%
Strongly approve 17% 30% 14%
Somewhat approve 21% 27% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 21% 51%
B2B 55% 35% 62%
Don't know/Unsure 7% 8% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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M3Ar5: Stimulating jobs - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 47% 55% 40% 43% 60% 43% 43% 46% 61% 39% 46%
Strongly approve 25% 31% 19% 19% 33% 17% 27% 26% 32% 15% 17%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 22% 24% 27% 26% 16% 21% 29% 24% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 21% 13% 13% 11% 12% 13% 18% 22%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 36% 26% 23% 39% 42% 37% 14% 31% 26%
B2B 46% 42% 50% 46% 35% 51% 53% 49% 27% 50% 48%
Don't know/Unsure 6% 3% 9% 11% 5% 6% 1% 1% 12% 11% 6%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M3Ar5: Stimulating jobs - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (2 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
18% 82% 38% 43% 76% 50% 26% 40% 58% 40% 57%
6% 48% 16% 17% 47% 24% 11% 17% 36% 19% 32%
12% 33% 21% 26% 30% 27% 14% 23% 22% 21% 24%
15% 9% 19% 13% 10% 17% 13% 15% 12% 16% 12%
63% 3% 34% 25% 9% 22% 57% 36% 27% 35% 29%
78% 12% 53% 38% 19% 40% 70% 51% 40% 51% 41%
4% 6% 9% 19% 5% 10% 4% 9% 2% 9% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M3Ar5: Stimulating jobs - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 44% 60% 31%
Strongly approve 21% 33% 17%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 36% 21% 45%
B2B 50% 35% 59%
Don't know/Unsure 5% 6% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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M3Ar6: Immigration - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 37% 44% 30% 38% 51% 28% 29% 37% 46% 29% 35%
Strongly approve 17% 22% 12% 17% 29% 9% 12% 17% 22% 12% 7%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 18% 21% 22% 19% 17% 19% 25% 16% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 16% 13% 16% 11% 12% 15% 20% 20%
Strongly disapprove 41% 39% 43% 30% 30% 50% 55% 46% 20% 38% 35%
B2B 55% 51% 59% 47% 43% 65% 67% 58% 35% 58% 55%
Don't know/Unsure 8% 5% 12% 15% 6% 7% 5% 5% 19% 13% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M3Ar6: Immigration - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 10% 69% 28% 22% 66% 37% 18% 29% 48% 30% 46%
Strongly approve 3% 35% 9% 10% 32% 14% 10% 12% 24% 12% 23%
Somewhat approve 7% 34% 19% 12% 34% 23% 8% 18% 24% 18% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 19% 19% 14% 19% 9% 15% 13% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 76% 8% 44% 28% 13% 31% 69% 45% 36% 44% 38%
B2B 86% 21% 62% 47% 27% 50% 78% 59% 48% 60% 49%
Don't know/Unsure 1% 10% 9% 31% 7% 13% 5% 11% 1% 10% 4%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M3Ar6: Immigration - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 31% 51% 23%
Strongly approve 12% 27% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 47% 26% 56%
B2B 61% 40% 67%
Don't know/Unsure 8% 8% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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M3Ar7: Reacting to the coronavirus - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 51% 57% 45% 50% 60% 46% 48% 49% 63% 47% 58%
Strongly approve 28% 32% 24% 20% 35% 23% 30% 28% 38% 18% 25%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 22% 30% 24% 23% 18% 21% 25% 28% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 17% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 27% 34% 23% 23% 37% 38% 35% 13% 29% 22%
B2B 43% 39% 46% 40% 35% 48% 49% 47% 26% 42% 34%
Don't know/Unsure 6% 1% 8% 10% 6% 6% 3% 1% 11% 11% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M3Ar7: Reacting to the coronavirus - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (2 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
22% 84% 43% 44% 78% 56% 28% 44% 61% 46% 57%
7% 53% 21% 21% 51% 27% 14% 21% 38% 22% 35%
15% 31% 22% 23% 27% 29% 15% 23% 23% 24% 22%
14% 7% 17% 10% 7% 14% 13% 13% 10% 13% 11%
61% 4% 29% 25% 10% 20% 54% 34% 26% 32% 29%
74% 11% 47% 35% 17% 35% 67% 47% 36% 46% 40%
4% 5% 10% 21% 1% 9% 4% 8% 3% 8% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M3Ar7: Reacting to the coronavirus - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 48% 63% 35%
Strongly approve 25% 34% 21%
Somewhat approve 23% 29% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 35% 19% 42%
B2B 47% 31% 56%
Don't know/Unsure 5% 6% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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M3Ar8: Dealing with violence and crime in the country - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (1 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
40% 47% 32% 39% 53% 33% 32% 39% 54% 29% 37%
18% 24% 13% 17% 31% 11% 14% 19% 25% 11% 10%
21% 23% 20% 22% 21% 22% 18% 20% 28% 18% 27%
15% 13% 17% 19% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 22% 21%
39% 36% 42% 31% 27% 47% 50% 44% 21% 38% 31%
54% 49% 59% 50% 42% 62% 62% 57% 35% 60% 52%
6% 4% 9% 10% 6% 5% 6% 4% 12% 11% 11%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M3Ar8: Dealing with violence and crime in the country - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (2 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
12% 75% 28% 25% 70% 40% 20% 32% 51% 33% 49%
3% 39% 10% 12% 35% 15% 10% 13% 27% 13% 26%
9% 36% 19% 13% 34% 25% 10% 19% 24% 20% 23%
12% 13% 19% 23% 14% 20% 10% 17% 12% 17% 12%
73% 5% 44% 29% 11% 30% 66% 43% 34% 41% 36%
85% 18% 63% 52% 25% 50% 77% 59% 46% 58% 49%
3% 7% 8% 23% 6% 10% 4% 9% 3% 8% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M3Ar8: Dealing with violence and crime in the country - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 35% 54% 25%
Strongly approve 14% 28% 11%
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 45% 25% 51%
B2B 61% 39% 66%
Don't know/Unsure 5% 7% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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M3Ar9: Managing inflation - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 38% 46% 30% 33% 51% 31% 34% 38% 48% 28% 35%
Strongly approve 20% 27% 13% 15% 30% 13% 19% 21% 23% 11% 11%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 17% 17% 21% 18% 15% 16% 25% 17% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 16% 18% 15% 16% 10% 13% 18% 19% 20%
Strongly disapprove 43% 38% 47% 39% 30% 49% 52% 47% 22% 44% 36%
B2B 57% 51% 62% 57% 46% 65% 62% 59% 40% 63% 56%
Don't know/Unsure 5% 3% 8% 10% 3% 4% 3% 3% 12% 9% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M3Ar9: Managing inflation - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (2 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
11% 71% 28% 26% 67% 38% 18% 29% 50% 30% 48%
4% 41% 11% 9% 38% 17% 10% 12% 31% 13% 29%
7% 30% 17% 17% 29% 21% 8% 17% 19% 17% 19%
13% 15% 16% 20% 13% 19% 12% 16% 12% 17% 12%
75% 9% 49% 38% 16% 34% 68% 47% 36% 46% 38%
88% 23% 65% 58% 29% 53% 79% 63% 48% 63% 50%
2% 6% 8% 15% 1% 9% 2% 7% 2% 7% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M3Ar9: Managing inflation - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing on ...? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 33% 51% 25%
Strongly approve 15% 29% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 22% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 48% 29% 55%
B2B 63% 44% 68%
Don't know/Unsure 5% 5% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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TQVP: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kamala Harris is doing as Vice President of the United States? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 41% 48% 35% 40% 56% 33% 35% 40% 61% 31% 35%
Strongly approve 21% 28% 15% 19% 36% 14% 17% 22% 30% 11% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 21% 21% 20% 18% 18% 31% 20% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 11% 6% 8% 11% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 37% 38% 25% 24% 45% 53% 44% 11% 31% 30%
B2B 47% 45% 48% 39% 34% 56% 59% 52% 22% 47% 43%
Don't know/Unsure 12% 7% 17% 21% 10% 11% 6% 8% 17% 22% 23%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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TQVP: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kamala Harris is doing as Vice President of the United States? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 13% 79% 28% 20% 73% 43% 20% 33% 54% 35% 50%
Strongly approve 3% 47% 10% 11% 43% 17% 12% 14% 32% 15% 30%
Somewhat approve 10% 32% 19% 10% 30% 26% 8% 19% 21% 20% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 13% 11% 8% 12% 7% 11% 6% 12% 7%
Strongly disapprove 72% 4% 40% 28% 7% 25% 68% 39% 34% 38% 36%
B2B 81% 10% 53% 39% 16% 38% 75% 51% 40% 50% 43%
Don't know/Unsure 6% 11% 19% 40% 12% 20% 5% 16% 6% 15% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040

Page 66



TQVP: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kamala Harris is doing as Vice President of the United States? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 34% 57% 27%
Strongly approve 15% 33% 13%
Somewhat approve 19% 24% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 44% 21% 52%
B2B 53% 31% 60%
Don't know/Unsure 13% 11% 12%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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TQCONG: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 34% 43% 26% 33% 53% 28% 26% 35% 35% 27% 35%
Strongly approve 12% 18% 5% 13% 25% 7% 3% 13% 13% 5% 5%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 21% 21% 27% 21% 23% 22% 23% 22% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 28% 25% 31% 25% 21% 30% 40% 28% 28% 33% 28%
Strongly disapprove 28% 27% 29% 25% 18% 34% 29% 30% 21% 25% 25%
B2B 57% 52% 60% 50% 39% 63% 69% 58% 49% 58% 53%
Don't Know/Unsure 9% 1% 14% 16% 8% 9% 5% 7% 16% 15% 12%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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TQCONG: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 27% 53% 19% 15% 47% 28% 33% 29% 43% 29% 43%
Strongly approve 4% 24% 4% 5% 20% 7% 10% 6% 20% 6% 20%
Somewhat approve 23% 29% 14% 10% 27% 20% 23% 22% 23% 23% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 30% 24% 34% 24% 24% 31% 29% 30% 27% 32% 25%
Strongly disapprove 37% 15% 34% 31% 22% 26% 34% 29% 27% 27% 28%
B2B 67% 39% 68% 55% 46% 57% 62% 58% 54% 59% 53%
Don't Know/Unsure 5% 8% 14% 30% 7% 15% 5% 13% 3% 13% 4%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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TQCONG: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 25% 50% 26%
Strongly approve 6% 23% 4%
Somewhat approve 19% 27% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 33% 22% 30%
Strongly disapprove 34% 18% 31%
B2B 68% 40% 61%
Don't Know/Unsure 7% 10% 13%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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Me6: Do you approve or disapprove of the Republican Party today? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 43% 47% 39% 42% 50% 42% 40% 47% 28% 38% 32%
Strongly approve 16% 17% 15% 19% 23% 15% 7% 18% 11% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 27% 30% 24% 23% 27% 27% 32% 29% 17% 25% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 19% 19% 20% 23% 22% 19% 19% 24% 31%
Strongly disapprove 30% 28% 33% 26% 24% 31% 35% 29% 41% 26% 28%
B2B 51% 50% 51% 45% 43% 54% 58% 49% 60% 50% 59%
Don't Know/Unsure 7% 3% 10% 14% 6% 5% 3% 1% 12% 12% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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Me6: Do you approve or disapprove of the Republican Party today? (2 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't Know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
72% 28% 27% 19% 27% 32% 63% 43% 42% 41% 47%
28% 12% 5% 5% 12% 10% 24% 15% 17% 15% 19%
43% 15% 22% 14% 15% 22% 39% 27% 26% 26% 28%
18% 19% 28% 18% 15% 23% 22% 20% 22% 19% 22%
8% 49% 33% 33% 54% 33% 12% 28% 34% 31% 29%
25% 68% 61% 51% 69% 56% 34% 48% 55% 51% 51%
3% 4% 12% 31% 4% 11% 3% 9% 2% 9% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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Me6: Do you approve or disapprove of the Republican Party today? (3 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't Know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
39% 44% 48%
13% 20% 15%
25% 24% 34%
22% 20% 20%
34% 28% 25%
56% 48% 44%
6% 8% 7%
100% 100% 100%
1,024 843 460
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M7: Do you approve or disapprove of the Democratic Party today? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 44% 48% 40% 47% 56% 35% 38% 41% 64% 39% 42%
Strongly approve 21% 28% 15% 20% 35% 13% 18% 23% 28% 11% 8%
Somewhat approve 23% 20% 25% 27% 21% 22% 20% 19% 37% 28% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 17% 19% 15% 20% 11% 14% 15% 21% 27%
Strongly disapprove 34% 33% 34% 20% 23% 40% 48% 40% 10% 27% 25%
B2B 50% 49% 51% 40% 38% 60% 60% 54% 25% 48% 53%
Don't Know/Unsure 6% 3% 9% 13% 6% 5% 2% 1% 11% 13% 5%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M7: Do you approve or disapprove of the Democratic Party today? (2 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't Know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
11% 87% 28% 34% 77% 47% 21% 38% 53% 40% 51%
2% 50% 7% 5% 43% 16% 12% 14% 32% 15% 30%
9% 37% 21% 29% 34% 30% 9% 25% 21% 25% 20%
17% 8% 27% 15% 11% 22% 14% 17% 15% 17% 15%
68% 2% 34% 20% 8% 21% 63% 35% 31% 34% 32%
85% 10% 61% 35% 19% 42% 76% 53% 45% 51% 47%
3% 3% 11% 31% 4% 11% 3% 9% 1% 9% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M7: Do you approve or disapprove of the Democratic Party today? (3 of 3)

T2B

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
B2B

Don't Know/Unsure
NET

Column n

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
38% 60% 29%
16% 33% 12%
22% 27% 18%
19% 14% 15%
39% 19% 48%
58% 32% 63%
5% 7% 8%
100% 100% 100%
1,024 843 460
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M7GOV: Do you approve or disapprove of the job your state Governor is doing? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T28B 57% 62% 52% 51% 67% 53% 55% 61% 53% 40% 58%
Strongly approve 27% 31% 23% 21% 34% 24% 27% 31% 23% 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 30% 30% 30% 30% 33% 29% 28% 30% 30% 28% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 15% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 21% 19% 23% 18% 15% 25% 27% 21% 20% 28% 15%
B2B 35% 33% 37% 34% 26% 41% 41% 34% 35% 45% 31%
Don't Know/Unsure 8% 5% 11% 16% 7% 6% 5% 6% 12% 15% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,319 1,183 1,136 469 621 486 507 1,677 252 265 125
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M7GOV: Do you approve or disapprove of the job your state Governor is doing? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 55% 68% 46% 33% 64% 54% 55% 50% 68% 51% 65%
Strongly approve 24% 39% 15% 10% 36% 21% 27% 22% 34% 22% 33%
Somewhat approve 31% 29% 31% 23% 28% 33% 28% 28% 34% 29% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 10% 18% 19% 11% 16% 13% 16% 11% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 26% 16% 23% 21% 20% 17% 27% 23% 18% 22% 20%
B2B 41% 26% 41% 40% 31% 33% 40% 39% 29% 38% 32%
Don't Know/Unsure 5% 6% 13% 27% 6% 12% 5% 11% 3% 11% 3%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 813 890 538 78 600 848 871 1,263 1,056 1,194 1,033
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M7GOV: Do you approve or disapprove of the job your state Governor is doing? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 52% 67% 49%
Strongly approve 23% 34% 23%
Somewhat approve 30% 33% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 25% 14% 26%
B2B 41% 25% 41%
Don't Know/Unsure 7% 8% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 835 460
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TQ6A: In general, are you feeling optimistic or pessimistic about your life over the next year? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Optimistic 49% 56% 42% 50% 60% 42% 39% 48% 58% 44% 47%
Pessimistic 27% 26% 28% 23% 19% 33% 32% 30% 11% 30% 23%
About the same 24% 19% 30% 27% 21% 25% 29% 22% 31% 26% 30%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125

Page 80



TQ6A: In general, are you feeling optimistic or pessimistic about your life over the next year? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Optimistic 41% 64% 41% 27% 61% 48% 42% 43% 58% 42% 58%
Pessimistic 38% 17% 26% 25% 22% 19% 38% 28% 25% 29% 25%
About the same 21% 19% 33% 49% 17% 33% 20% 29% 17% 29% 17%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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TQ6A: In general, are you feeling optimistic or pessimistic about your life over the next year? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Optimistic 44% 60% 38%
Pessimistic 31% 20% 30%
About the same 24% 20% 32%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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14: Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Improving 30% 39% 21% 36% 44% 22% 15% 30% 32% 29% 25%
Getting worse 39% 32% 45% 34% 32% 45% 45% 40% 31% 41% 39%
Just as well off 22% 22% 22% 17% 17% 22% 34% 23% 19% 18% 21%
No opinion 9% 6% 12% 13% 7% 11% 7% 7% 17% 12% 15%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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14: Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Improving 19% 46% 22% 16% 43% 28% 24% 21% 43% 20% 44%
Getting worse 52% 25% 42% 40% 28% 36% 48% 45% 30% 47% 30%
Just as well off 23% 22% 24% 10% 22% 22% 22% 21% 24% 22% 22%
No opinion 6% 8% 12% 34% 7% 14% 6% 13% 4% 12% 5%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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14: Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Improving 22% 46% 18%
Getting worse 41% 30% 49%
Just as well off 27% 16% 20%
No opinion 9% 8% 13%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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Fir: SUMMARY OF T2B - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them (1 of 3)

Donald Trump
Joe Biden

Mike Pence
Kamala Harris
Tim Scott

Ron DeSantis
Nikki Haley
Vivek Ramaswamy
Asa Hutchinson
Frances Suarez
Doug Burgum
Chris Christie
Larry Elder

Will Hurd

Corey Stapleton
Perry Johnson

Ryan Binkley

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.

Republican Party
Democratic Party
NET

Column n

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
46% 49% 43% 47% 51% 44% 41% 51% 20% 46% 41%
44% 49% 40% 40% 56% 38% 41% 42% 60% 37% 45%
35% 46% 25% 28% 44% 29% 41% 41% 23% 24% 21%
42% 47% 37% 43% 53% 34% 38% 40% 62% 35% 37%
35% 50% 22% 24% 43% 33% 40% 43% 20% 16% 28%
40% 52% 29% 28% 47% 39% 45% 48% 20% 23% 23%
34% 48% 21% 23% 40% 31% 42% 41% 19% 15% 27%
36% 48% 24% 27% 45% 34% 38% 42% 17% 20% 37%
21% 31% 11% 20% 35% 13% 12% 25% 17% 12% 7%
17% 26% 8% 20% 33% 9% 7% 19% 13% 11% 9%
17% 27% 8% 20% 34% 8% 8% 20% 11% 11% 10%
30% 41% 19% 19% 41% 25% 32% 35% 25% 13% 19%
26% 39% 14% 22% 39% 20% 20% 31% 16% 16% 15%
17% 27% 9% 20% 31% 9% 9% 20% 16% 8% 9%
15% 25% 7% 19% 33% 7% 3% 18% 12% 10% 10%
16% 27% 7% 21% 34% 8% 5% 19% 13% 9% 12%
15% 24% 7% 18% 34% 7% 2% 17% 12% 9% 9%
48% 54% 42% 45% 56% 50% 42% 50% 42% 43% 43%
46% 50% 41% 42% 51% 46% 45% 52% 21% 42% 36%
44% 48% 40% 43% 57% 36% 39% 42% 58% 39% 45%
94% 97% 92% 89% 95% 96% 98% 96% 90% 90% 93%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125

Page 86



Fir: SUMMARY OF T2B - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Donald Trump 79% 22% 38% 25% 23% 34% 72% 47% 44% 45% 47%
Joe Biden 10% 85% 34% 22% 77% 47% 20% 37% 54% 40% 49%
Mike Pence 42% 35% 27% 24% 31% 29% 44% 27% 47% 28% 45%
Kamala Harris 13% 79% 31% 27% 74% 45% 20% 35% 53% 38% 49%
Tim Scott 44% 32% 32% 11% 28% 24% 52% 26% 50% 25% 49%
Ron DeSantis 61% 28% 31% 10% 26% 22% 67% 33% 51% 31% 52%
Nikki Haley 44% 31% 26% 15% 26% 23% 50% 25% 47% 24% 46%
Vivek Ramaswamy 49% 29% 30% 10% 25% 23% 55% 28% 47% 27% 47%
Asa Hutchinson 16% 31% 14% 8% 26% 18% 21% 12% 34% 11% 34%
Frances Suarez 12% 26% 10% 10% 22% 13% 17% 9% 28% 8% 28%
Doug Burgum 13% 26% 10% 6% 22% 13% 18% 9% 29% 8% 29%
Chris Christie 24% 39% 27% 13% 33% 28% 29% 20% 44% 21% 41%
Larry Elder 28% 29% 21% 9% 26% 14% 38% 18% 38% 16% 38%
Will Hurd 12% 28% 10% 9% 24% 15% 16% 10% 29% 9% 28%
Corey Stapleton 9% 26% 8% 12% 22% 12% 15% 9% 26% 8% 26%
Perry Johnson 12% 26% 9% 7% 24% 12% 16% 10% 27% 9% 27%
Ryan Binkley 10% 26% 7% 3% 23% 10% 14% 8% 25% 7% 25%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 51% 50% 42% 23% 45% 42% 55% 45% 51% 44% 54%
Republican Party 81% 24% 32% 19% 23% 34% 71% 45% 46% 43% 50%
Democratic Party 11% 86% 30% 21% 78% 45% 20% 38% 53% 40% 50%
NET 99% 97% 90% 64% 96% 90% 98% 92% 98% 93% 97%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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Fir: SUMMARY OF T2B - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Donald Trump 42% 44% 57%
Joe Biden 40% 57% 31%
Mike Pence 29% 43% 35%
Kamala Harris 37% 56% 30%
Tim Scott 35% 39% 29%
Ron DeSantis 39% 43% 38%
Nikki Haley 33% 38% 29%
Vivek Ramaswamy 33% 40% 32%
Asa Hutchinson 14% 33% 15%
Frances Suarez 10% 30% 7%
Doug Burgum 9% 32% 10%
Chris Christie 26% 39% 20%
Larry Elder 21% 35% 20%
Will Hurd 10% 31% 8%
Corey Stapleton 8% 29% 7%
Perry Johnson 9% 30% 8%
Ryan Binkley 6% 30% 7%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 44% 53% 46%
Republican Party 43% 44% 53%
Democratic Party 38% 59% 28%
NET 96% 93% 94%
Column n 1,024 843 460

Page 88



Fir: SUMMARY OF B2B - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them (1 of 3)

Donald Trump
Joe Biden

Mike Pence
Kamala Harris
Tim Scott

Ron DeSantis
Nikki Haley
Vivek Ramaswamy
Asa Hutchinson
Frances Suarez
Doug Burgum
Chris Christie
Larry Elder

Will Hurd

Corey Stapleton
Perry Johnson

Ryan Binkley

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.

Republican Party
Democratic Party
NET

Column n

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
49% 47% 51% 45% 43% 52% 57% 45% 70% 46% 57%
50% 47% 53% 50% 39% 55% 57% 54% 29% 54% 46%
47% 42% 52% 41% 38% 54% 51% 46% 50% 46% 52%
47% 46% 48% 38% 36% 56% 58% 52% 22% 45% 47%
19% 21% 17% 17% 16% 20% 22% 18% 28% 16% 20%
39% 37% 41% 33% 30% 43% 49% 37% 48% 36% 48%
26% 27% 26% 18% 24% 27% 33% 27% 31% 18% 28%
18% 20% 16% 16% 17% 17% 20% 18% 20% 18% 12%
18% 23% 14% 14% 17% 19% 23% 19% 21% 13% 19%
13% 16% 11% 15% 17% 13% 7% 12% 15% 14% 14%
12% 15% 10% 16% 13% 10% 8% 11% 17% 11% 12%
40% 41% 38% 30% 29% 45% 52% 42% 35% 33% 41%
15% 18% 12% 18% 15% 13% 12% 13% 25% 14% 20%
14% 17% 12% 16% 16% 12% 12% 13% 21% 13% 10%
12% 14% 9% 17% 14% 10% 6% 10% 17% 13% 9%
12% 14% 10% 16% 13% 11% 7% 11% 17% 13% 10%
11% 14% 8% 17% 13% 9% 5% 10% 16% 10% 11%
28% 31% 26% 15% 22% 28% 43% 31% 24% 19% 27%
44% 43% 45% 40% 39% 46% 52% 42% 59% 40% 51%
47% 47% 46% 37% 36% 56% 57% 52% 25% 44% 39%
92% 89% 94% 88% 84% 96% 99% 91% 92% 91% 96%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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Fir: SUMMARY OF B2B - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Donald Trump 19% 74% 55% 51% 74% 57% 25% 46% 54% 49% 49%
Joe Biden 86% 11% 59% 53% 20% 43% 76% 55% 43% 54% 46%
Mike Pence 42% 50% 53% 32% 56% 44% 44% 49% 44% 49% 45%
Kamala Harris 80% 13% 53% 36% 18% 38% 75% 50% 43% 49% 45%
Tim Scott 11% 28% 17% 13% 33% 19% 10% 16% 23% 18% 20%
Ron DeSantis 22% 54% 41% 37% 59% 46% 20% 38% 41% 39% 38%
Nikki Haley 17% 35% 27% 23% 41% 26% 17% 23% 32% 25% 29%
Vivek Ramaswamy 12% 23% 20% 11% 30% 18% 10% 14% 24% 15% 21%
Asa Hutchinson 18% 21% 17% 7% 24% 15% 17% 15% 23% 17% 20%
Frances Suarez 13% 16% 10% 3% 18% 12% 12% 12% 15% 12% 15%
Doug Burgum 11% 15% 11% 3% 18% 11% 9% 11% 14% 11% 14%
Chris Christie 45% 36% 39% 32% 42% 32% 46% 38% 41% 38% 41%
Larry Elder 13% 18% 13% 14% 21% 15% 11% 13% 18% 13% 17%
Will Hurd 12% 18% 12% 4% 19% 13% 11% 12% 16% 13% 16%
Corey Stapleton 11% 14% 9% 8% 16% 11% 9% 10% 13% 9% 15%
Perry Johnson 12% 14% 10% 6% 14% 12% 11% 11% 14% 9% 15%
Ryan Binkley 10% 14% 9% 3% 13% 12% 9% 10% 13% 10% 13%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 26% 30% 29% 18% 37% 27% 24% 22% 37% 25% 31%
Republican Party 15% 69% 50% 40% 70% 50% 22% 41% 49% 45% 44%
Democratic Party 84% 9% 52% 37% 16% 37% 75% 49% 44% 47% 46%
NET 97% 87% 93% 82% 92% 91% 92% 94% 89% 95% 88%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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Fir: SUMMARY OF B2B - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Donald Trump 54% 49% 37%
Joe Biden 57% 36% 61%
Mike Pence 56% 37% 45%
Kamala Harris 55% 32% 58%
Tim Scott 21% 19% 16%
Ron DeSantis 44% 35% 36%
Nikki Haley 29% 24% 24%
Vivek Ramaswamy 19% 18% 14%
Asa Hutchinson 20% 18% 14%
Frances Suarez 12% 16% 10%
Doug Burgum 12% 14% 10%
Chris Christie 47% 30% 40%
Larry Elder 16% 16% 10%
Will Hurd 14% 17% 10%
Corey Stapleton 10% 15% 8%
Perry Johnson 12% 13% 10%
Ryan Binkley 11% 13% 8%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 32% 24% 26%
Republican Party 49% 44% 35%
Democratic Party 54% 30% 60%
NET 97% 85% 93%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r: SUMMARY OF Never heard of/ No Opinion - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable
view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Donald Trump 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 2% 4% 10% 8% 2%
Joe Biden 6% 4% 7% 11% 1% 7% 2% 4% 11% 9% 9%
Mike Pence 18% 12% 23% 31% 18% 17% 8% 13% 27% 30% 27%
Kamala Harris 11% 6% 15% 19% 11% 10% 1% 7% 17% 20% 16%
Tim Scott 46% 29% 61% 59% 41% 47% 37% 40% 51% 68% 52%
Ron DeSantis 21% 11% 30% 39% 23% 18% 6% 14% 32% 41% 29%
Nikki Haley 40% 25% 54% 59% 36% 42% 25% 32% 50% 66% 45%
Vivek Ramaswamy 47% 32% 60% 57% 38% 48% 42% 40% 62% 62% 51%
Asa Hutchinson 61% 46% 75% 66% 48% 68% 65% 57% 62% 76% 74%
Frances Suarez 70% 58% 82% 66% 50% 79% 86% 69% 71% 75% 76%
Doug Burgum 71% 58% 82% 64% 53% 82% 84% 69% 72% 78% 77%
Chris Christie 31% 18% 42% 51% 30% 30% 16% 23% 40% 54% 40%
Larry Elder 59% 43% 74% 60% 46% 67% 68% 57% 59% 70% 65%
Will Hurd 69% 57% 80% 64% 54% 78% 79% 67% 63% 79% 81%
Corey Stapleton 73% 62% 84% 63% 54% 83% 90% 72% 71% 77% 81%
Perry Johnson 72% 59% 83% 62% 53% 81% 89% 70% 70% 78% 78%
Ryan Binkley 74% 62% 85% 65% 53% 84% 92% 73% 72% 81% 81%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 24% 15% 32% 40% 22% 22% 15% 19% 34% 38% 30%
Republican Party 10% 6% 13% 18% 11% 8% 4% 6% 19% 18% 13%
Democratic Party 10% 5% 13% 21% 7% 8% 3% 6% 17% 17% 16%
NET 85% 76% 94% 81% 67% 93% 97% 83% 87% 92% 90%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r: SUMMARY OF Never heard of/ No Opinion - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable
view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Donald Trump 2% 5% 7% 24% 3% 9% 3% 7% 2% 6% 3%
Joe Biden 1% 4% 7% 25% 3% 10% 3% 8% 3% 7% 4%
Mike Pence 17% 15% 20% 44% 13% 27% 12% 24% 9% 24% 10%
Kamala Harris 7% 9% 15% 36% 8% 18% 5% 15% 4% 13% 6%
Tim Scott 45% 40% 51% 76% 39% 57% 38% 58% 27% 57% 31%
Ron DeSantis 16% 18% 28% 53% 15% 33% 13% 30% 8% 29% 10%
Nikki Haley 39% 33% 47% 62% 34% 50% 33% 52% 21% 51% 25%
Vivek Ramaswamy 39% 48% 50% 79% 46% 58% 35% 58% 29% 58% 32%
Asa Hutchinson 66% 48% 69% 85% 50% 67% 61% 73% 43% 72% 46%
Frances Suarez 75% 58% 80% 87% 61% 76% 71% 79% 57% 80% 57%
Doug Burgum 76% 59% 78% 91% 60% 76% 72% 80% 57% 81% 58%
Chris Christie 31% 26% 34% 56% 25% 41% 25% 41% 14% 40% 18%
Larry Elder 59% 53% 66% 77% 53% 71% 51% 69% 44% 70% 45%
Will Hurd 76% 54% 78% 87% 57% 72% 73% 78% 55% 78% 56%
Corey Stapleton 80% 60% 83% 80% 62% 77% 76% 81% 61% 83% 59%
Perry Johnson 76% 60% 81% 88% 62% 76% 73% 80% 59% 82% 58%
Ryan Binkley 81% 60% 83% 94% 63% 78% 77% 82% 62% 83% 62%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 22% 20% 28% 58% 18% 31% 21% 32% 12% 31% 15%
Republican Party 4% 7% 18% 41% 7% 16% 6% 14% 4% 12% 6%
Democratic Party 5% 5% 18% 43% 5% 17% 4% 14% 3% 13% 5%
NET 91% 73% 93% 97% 78% 89% 86% 93% 73% 94% 74%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r: SUMMARY OF Never heard of/ No Opinion - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable
view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Donald Trump 4% 6% 6%
Joe Biden 4% 7% 8%
Mike Pence 15% 21% 20%
Kamala Harris 9% 12% 12%
Tim Scott 44% 42% 55%
Ron DeSantis 18% 22% 27%
Nikki Haley 38% 38% 47%
Vivek Ramaswamy 47% 41% 54%
Asa Hutchinson 66% 49% 71%
Frances Suarez 78% 54% 83%
Doug Burgum 79% 55% 80%
Chris Christie 27% 30% 40%
Larry Elder 63% 48% 70%
Will Hurd 76% 52% 82%
Corey Stapleton 82% 56% 85%
Perry Johnson 79% 57% 82%
Ryan Binkley 83% 57% 85%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 24% 23% 28%
Republican Party 8% 12% 12%
Democratic Party 8% 11% 12%
NET 92% 72% 94%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1rl: Donald Trump - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 46% 49% 43% 47% 51% 44% 41% 51% 20% 46% 41%
Very favorable 26% 27% 26% 25% 29% 29% 21% 29% 9% 26% 27%
Favorable 20% 22% 17% 22% 22% 15% 20% 22% 11% 20% 13%
Unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 10% 11% 21% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 36% 33% 39% 30% 28% 41% 47% 34% 48% 35% 41%
B2B 49% 47% 51% 45% 43% 52% 57% 45% 70% 46% 57%
Never heard of them 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0%
No opinion 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 7% 2%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1rl: Donald Trump - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 79% 22% 38% 25% 23% 34% 72% 47% 44% 45% 47%
Very favorable 50% 10% 19% 9% 12% 16% 45% 29% 22% 27% 26%
Favorable 29% 11% 19% 16% 11% 18% 27% 18% 22% 18% 21%
Unfavorable 9% 16% 14% 9% 13% 15% 10% 12% 14% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 58% 41% 42% 61% 42% 15% 34% 40% 36% 36%
B2B 19% 74% 55% 51% 74% 57% 25% 46% 54% 49% 49%
Never heard of them 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No opinion 2% 3% 5% 23% 1% 7% 2% 6% 1% 5% 2%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1rl: Donald Trump - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 42% 44% 57%
Very favorable 24% 24% 35%
Favorable 18% 20% 23%
Unfavorable 13% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 41% 35% 28%
B2B 54% 49% 37%
Never heard of them 1% 2% 0%
No opinion 3% 4% 6%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r2: Joe Biden - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or
if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 44% 49% 40% 40% 56% 38% 41% 42% 60% 37% 45%
Very favorable 22% 28% 16% 16% 35% 16% 23% 24% 26% 15% 9%
Favorable 22% 20% 23% 24% 21% 22% 18% 18% 34% 23% 36%
Unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 19% 12% 12% 8% 11% 14% 19% 18%
Very unfavorable 37% 36% 39% 31% 28% 43% 49% 43% 15% 35% 28%
B2B 50% 47% 53% 50% 39% 55% 57% 54% 29% 54% 46%
Never heard of them 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
No opinion 5% 3% 6% 8% 3% 6% 1% 3% 8% 8% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r2: Joe Biden - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or
if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 10% 85% 34% 22% 77% 47% 20% 37% 54% 40% 49%
Very favorable 3% 49% 11% 10% 44% 19% 12% 15% 32% 17% 29%
Favorable 7% 36% 23% 12% 33% 28% 8% 22% 22% 23% 20%
Unfavorable 13% 8% 19% 23% 10% 17% 11% 14% 12% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 72% 3% 40% 30% 10% 27% 65% 41% 31% 40% 35%
B2B 86% 11% 59% 53% 20% 43% 76% 55% 43% 54% 46%
Never heard of them 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
No opinion 3% 3% 7% 22% 2% 8% 2% 6% 2% 6% 3%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r2: Joe Biden - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or
if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 40% 57% 31%
Very favorable 17% 32% 16%
Favorable 23% 25% 15%
Unfavorable 14% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 43% 24% 49%
B2B 57% 36% 61%
Never heard of them 1% 2% 1%
No opinion 3% 5% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r3: Mike Pence - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 35% 46% 25% 28% 44% 29% 41% 41% 23% 24% 21%
Very favorable 9% 13% 6% 10% 17% 5% 5% 11% 6% 6% 2%
Favorable 26% 33% 19% 18% 27% 24% 36% 30% 17% 18% 18%
Unfavorable 26% 25% 27% 20% 21% 29% 29% 27% 23% 22% 32%
Very unfavorable 21% 17% 25% 21% 17% 25% 22% 20% 27% 23% 20%
B2B 47% 42% 52% 41% 38% 54% 51% 46% 50% 46% 52%
Never heard of them 5% 3% 7% 12% 5% 4% 1% 3% 9% 11% 9%
No opinion 13% 9% 16% 19% 13% 13% 7% 10% 18% 20% 18%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r3: Mike Pence - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 42% 35% 27% 24% 31% 29% 44% 27% 47% 28% 45%
Very favorable 9% 12% 4% 3% 10% 5% 12% 6% 14% 6% 13%
Favorable 32% 23% 22% 21% 20% 24% 31% 21% 33% 22% 31%
Unfavorable 25% 25% 31% 14% 27% 24% 27% 26% 26% 27% 25%
Very unfavorable 17% 25% 22% 19% 30% 20% 17% 23% 18% 22% 21%
B2B 42% 50% 53% 32% 56% 44% 44% 49% 44% 49% 45%
Never heard of them 4% 5% 6% 13% 5% 7% 4% 7% 2% 7% 2%
No opinion 13% 10% 14% 31% 8% 20% 8% 16% 7% 16% 8%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r3: Mike Pence - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 29% 43% 35%
Very favorable 5% 15% 8%
Favorable 24% 28% 27%
Unfavorable 31% 21% 23%
Very unfavorable 25% 16% 22%
B2B 56% 37% 45%
Never heard of them 3% 7% 5%
No opinion 12% 13% 15%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r4: Kamala Harris - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 42% 47% 37% 43% 53% 34% 38% 40% 62% 35% 37%
Very favorable 19% 23% 14% 18% 30% 13% 15% 19% 29% 12% 10%
Favorable 24% 24% 23% 25% 23% 21% 23% 22% 32% 23% 27%
Unfavorable 12% 10% 13% 13% 13% 12% 8% 11% 8% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 35% 36% 35% 25% 23% 44% 50% 41% 13% 29% 31%
B2B 47% 46% 48% 38% 36% 56% 58% 52% 22% 45% 47%
Never heard of them 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 6% 0%
No opinion 8% 5% 11% 13% 8% 8% 3% 5% 13% 14% 16%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r4: Kamala Harris - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 13% 79% 31% 27% 74% 45% 20% 35% 53% 38% 49%
Very favorable 4% 40% 8% 10% 36% 16% 10% 14% 25% 15% 24%
Favorable 9% 38% 23% 18% 37% 29% 10% 21% 28% 23% 25%
Unfavorable 12% 8% 16% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 68% 4% 37% 24% 7% 24% 65% 37% 32% 36% 34%
B2B 80% 13% 53% 36% 18% 38% 75% 50% 43% 49% 45%
Never heard of them 2% 1% 5% 7% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 1%
No opinion 5% 7% 11% 29% 6% 14% 3% 11% 4% 10% 5%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r4: Kamala Harris - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 37% 56% 30%
Very favorable 13% 29% 12%
Favorable 24% 27% 18%
Unfavorable 13% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 42% 21% 48%
B2B 55% 32% 58%
Never heard of them 1% 4% 2%
No opinion 7% 8% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r5: Tim Scott - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or
if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 35% 50% 22% 24% 43% 33% 40% 43% 20% 16% 28%
Very favorable 13% 20% 6% 8% 20% 11% 13% 16% 6% 7% 5%
Favorable 22% 30% 16% 15% 22% 22% 27% 27% 14% 9% 23%
Unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 17% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 10% 13% 8% 12% 7% 10%
B2B 19% 21% 17% 17% 16% 20% 22% 18% 28% 16% 20%
Never heard of them 26% 13% 37% 38% 22% 26% 14% 21% 30% 44% 28%
No opinion 20% 16% 24% 21% 19% 21% 23% 19% 21% 24% 25%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r5: Tim Scott - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or
if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 44% 32% 32% 11% 28% 24% 52% 26% 50% 25% 49%
Very favorable 15% 14% 9% 5% 14% 6% 19% 8% 20% 8% 20%
Favorable 30% 17% 22% 7% 14% 18% 33% 18% 30% 17% 29%
Unfavorable 7% 15% 10% 8% 16% 11% 7% 9% 13% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 4% 13% 8% 5% 17% 8% 3% 7% 10% 8% 9%
B2B 11% 28% 17% 13% 33% 19% 10% 16% 23% 18% 20%
Never heard of them 24% 24% 28% 40% 24% 31% 21% 34% 14% 34% 16%
No opinion 21% 16% 23% 36% 16% 26% 17% 24% 14% 24% 15%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r5: Tim Scott - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or
if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 35% 39% 29%
Very favorable 11% 17% 9%
Favorable 24% 22% 20%
Unfavorable 11% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 9% 8% 7%
B2B 21% 19% 16%
Never heard of them 25% 24% 30%
No opinion 20% 18% 25%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r6: Ron DeSantis - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 40% 52% 29% 28% 47% 39% 45% 48% 20% 23% 23%
Very favorable 15% 20% 10% 11% 20% 16% 15% 19% 7% 9% 6%
Favorable 25% 31% 19% 17% 27% 22% 31% 30% 13% 15% 17%
Unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 11% 14% 16% 12% 12% 14% 17% 21%
Very unfavorable 25% 23% 28% 21% 16% 27% 36% 25% 34% 19% 26%
B2B 39% 37% 41% 33% 30% 43% 49% 37% 48% 36% 48%
Never heard of them 9% 4% 14% 19% 10% 7% 1% 5% 17% 21% 12%
No opinion 12% 7% 16% 20% 13% 11% 5% 9% 16% 20% 18%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r6: Ron DeSantis - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 61% 28% 31% 10% 26% 22% 67% 33% 51% 31% 52%
Very favorable 23% 12% 11% 5% 12% 7% 25% 12% 20% 12% 20%
Favorable 38% 17% 20% 5% 14% 15% 41% 21% 31% 19% 32%
Unfavorable 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 17% 11% 14% 14% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 39% 26% 24% 46% 29% 9% 24% 28% 25% 25%
B2B 22% 54% 41% 37% 59% 46% 20% 38% 41% 39% 38%
Never heard of them 7% 8% 13% 25% 8% 13% 6% 14% 2% 14% 3%
No opinion 10% 10% 15% 28% 7% 19% 7% 16% 5% 16% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r6: Ron DeSantis - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rura
% % %

T2B 39% 43% 38%
Very favorable 14% 18% 13%
Favorable 25% 25% 25%
Unfavorable 14% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 30% 21% 23%
B2B 44% 35% 36%
Never heard of them 8% 10% 11%
No opinion 10% 12% 16%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r7: Nikki Haley - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 34% 48% 21% 23% 40% 31% 42% 41% 19% 15% 27%
Very favorable 10% 15% 5% 9% 14% 8% 10% 12% 7% 5% 5%
Favorable 24% 33% 16% 15% 26% 23% 32% 29% 12% 10% 22%
Unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 10% 14% 14% 17% 16% 16% 9% 14%
Very unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 8% 10% 13% 17% 11% 15% 10% 13%
B2B 26% 27% 26% 18% 24% 27% 33% 27% 31% 18% 28%
Never heard of them 23% 12% 32% 38% 21% 22% 10% 18% 30% 40% 25%
No opinion 17% 12% 22% 21% 16% 19% 15% 15% 20% 26% 20%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r7: Nikki Haley - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 44% 31% 26% 15% 26% 23% 50% 25% 47% 24% 46%
Very favorable 12% 12% 6% 0% 10% 5% 14% 7% 14% 6% 14%
Favorable 33% 20% 20% 15% 15% 18% 36% 18% 33% 18% 33%
Unfavorable 10% 18% 18% 13% 21% 15% 12% 13% 18% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 6% 17% 10% 10% 20% 12% 6% 10% 14% 11% 12%
B2B 17% 35% 27% 23% 41% 26% 17% 23% 32% 25% 29%
Never heard of them 22% 19% 26% 30% 20% 28% 19% 30% 11% 30% 14%
No opinion 17% 14% 20% 32% 14% 22% 14% 22% 10% 21% 11%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r7: Nikki Haley - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rura
% % %

T2B 33% 38% 29%
Very favorable 8% 13% 8%
Favorable 25% 25% 21%
Unfavorable 16% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 9% 10%
B2B 29% 24% 24%
Never heard of them 21% 22% 28%
No opinion 17% 16% 19%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r8: Vivek Ramaswamy - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 36% 48% 24% 27% 45% 34% 38% 42% 17% 20% 37%
Very favorable 16% 22% 10% 14% 19% 16% 16% 18% 7% 11% 13%
Favorable 20% 26% 14% 14% 26% 19% 23% 24% 10% 9% 23%
Unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 5%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 7%
B2B 18% 20% 16% 16% 17% 17% 20% 18% 20% 18% 12%
Never heard of them 29% 18% 39% 37% 24% 31% 21% 24% 44% 42% 26%
No opinion 18% 14% 21% 20% 14% 17% 21% 16% 18% 20% 25%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r8: Vivek Ramaswamy - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 49% 29% 30% 10% 25% 23% 55% 28% 47% 27% 47%
Very favorable 22% 12% 12% 6% 10% 7% 27% 12% 21% 12% 21%
Favorable 27% 17% 18% 3% 15% 16% 28% 16% 26% 16% 26%
Unfavorable 7% 11% 10% 7% 14% 10% 5% 7% 12% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 5% 12% 10% 5% 16% 8% 4% 7% 12% 8% 10%
B2B 12% 23% 20% 11% 30% 18% 10% 14% 24% 15% 21%
Never heard of them 24% 33% 29% 41% 31% 36% 21% 37% 17% 37% 19%
No opinion 15% 16% 21% 38% 15% 23% 14% 21% 12% 20% 13%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r8: Vivek Ramaswamy - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rura
% % %

T2B 33% 40% 32%
Very favorable 15% 18% 12%
Favorable 18% 22% 20%
Unfavorable 10% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 8%
B2B 19% 18% 14%
Never heard of them 29% 26% 35%
No opinion 18% 16% 19%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r9: Asa Hutchinson - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

T2B

Very favorable
Favorable
Unfavorable

Very unfavorable
B2B

Never heard of them
No opinion

NET

Column n

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
21% 31% 11% 20% 35% 13% 12% 25% 17% 12% 7%
6% 10% 2% 7% 13% 3% 1% 7% 5% 3% 1%
15% 21% 9% 13% 22% 10% 11% 17% 12% 8% 6%
11% 14% 8% 8% 10% 10% 14% 11% 11% 8% 11%
7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 5% 9%
18% 23% 14% 14% 17% 19% 23% 19% 21% 13% 19%
36% 23% 48% 41% 29% 39% 32% 32% 38% 51% 42%
25% 23% 27% 25% 19% 29% 33% 25% 24% 25% 32%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r9: Asa Hutchinson - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

T2B

Very favorable
Favorable
Unfavorable

Very unfavorable
B2B

Never heard of them
No opinion

NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
16% 31% 14% 8% 26% 18% 21% 12% 34% 11% 34%
3% 11% 4% 1% 9% 4% 7% 3% 11% 2% 11%
13% 20% 11% 7% 17% 14% 15% 9% 23% 8% 23%
11% 12% 11% 2% 14% 9% 10% 9% 14% 10% 12%
7% 9% 6% 5% 10% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8%
18% 21% 17% 7% 24% 15% 17% 15% 23% 17% 20%
38% 30% 41% 38% 32% 40% 34% 45% 22% 44% 26%
28% 18% 28% 47% 19% 27% 27% 28% 21% 28% 21%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r9: Asa Hutchinson - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 14% 33% 15%
Very favorable 3% 12% 4%
Favorable 11% 21% 11%
Unfavorable 12% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 5%
B2B 20% 18% 14%
Never heard of them 40% 27% 43%
No opinion 26% 22% 28%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r10: Frances Suarez - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

T2B

Very favorable
Favorable
Unfavorable

Very unfavorable
B2B

Never heard of them
No opinion

NET

Column n

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
17% 26% 8% 20% 33% 9% 7% 19% 13% 11% 9%
6% 10% 3% 8% 14% 3% 0% 7% 1% 4% 1%
10% 16% 5% 12% 19% 6% 7% 12% 9% 7% 9%
8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 7% 4% 8% 9% 8% 7%
5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 8%
13% 16% 11% 15% 17% 13% 7% 12% 15% 14% 14%
47% 37% 56% 43% 33% 55% 52% 45% 49% 52% 48%
23% 21% 26% 23% 17% 24% 34% 23% 22% 23% 28%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r10: Frances Suarez - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

T2B

Very favorable
Favorable
Unfavorable

Very unfavorable
B2B

Never heard of them
No opinion

NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
12% 26% 10% 10% 22% 13% 17% 9% 28% 8% 28%
2% 11% 4% 4% 10% 4% 6% 3% 11% 2% 11%
10% 14% 6% 6% 12% 9% 11% 6% 17% 6% 16%
7% 10% 7% 1% 11% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 9%
6% 6% 3% 1% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7%
13% 16% 10% 3% 18% 12% 12% 12% 15% 12% 15%
48% 41% 54% 49% 44% 49% 47% 53% 38% 54% 37%
26% 18% 26% 38% 16% 27% 24% 27% 19% 26% 20%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r10: Frances Suarez - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 10% 30% 7%
Very favorable 2% 13% 2%
Favorable 8% 17% 5%
Unfavorable 7% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 4%
B2B 12% 16% 10%
Never heard of them 51% 37% 55%
No opinion 27% 17% 27%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1rll: Doug Burgum - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 17% 27% 8% 20% 34% 8% 8% 20% 11% 11% 10%
Very favorable 6% 9% 3% 8% 13% 2% 1% 7% 5% 5% 2%
Favorable 11% 18% 5% 11% 21% 6% 7% 13% 6% 6% 8%
Unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 4% 7% 9% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 1% 5% 8% 5% 7%
B2B 12% 15% 10% 16% 13% 10% 8% 11% 17% 11% 12%
Never heard of them 48% 38% 58% 44% 36% 60% 49% 46% 51% 57% 54%
No opinion 22% 20% 24% 19% 17% 22% 35% 23% 21% 21% 23%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1rll: Doug Burgum - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 13% 26% 10% 6% 22% 13% 18% 9% 29% 8% 29%
Very favorable 4% 10% 3% 1% 9% 3% 7% 3% 10% 2% 11%
Favorable 10% 16% 7% 5% 13% 10% 12% 6% 19% 6% 18%
Unfavorable 6% 8% 7% 1% 10% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 5% 7% 4% 2% 9% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6%
B2B 11% 15% 11% 3% 18% 11% 9% 11% 14% 11% 14%
Never heard of them 50% 42% 54% 54% 44% 51% 48% 54% 39% 56% 38%
No opinion 25% 17% 24% 37% 16% 25% 24% 25% 18% 25% 19%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1rll: Doug Burgum - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 9% 32% 10%
Very favorable 2% 12% 3%
Favorable 7% 19% 7%
Unfavorable 6% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 4%
B2B 12% 14% 10%
Never heard of them 54% 38% 56%
No opinion 26% 17% 25%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r12: Chris Christie - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 30% 41% 19% 19% 41% 25% 32% 35% 25% 13% 19%
Very favorable 8% 12% 3% 7% 15% 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 3%
Favorable 22% 29% 16% 13% 26% 19% 28% 26% 19% 10% 16%
Unfavorable 22% 24% 21% 17% 16% 25% 30% 24% 21% 18% 23%
Very unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 13% 13% 20% 22% 18% 13% 15% 18%
B2B 40% 41% 38% 30% 29% 45% 52% 42% 35% 33% 41%
Never heard of them 15% 7% 22% 31% 14% 13% 4% 10% 18% 34% 20%
No opinion 16% 11% 20% 20% 16% 17% 12% 13% 23% 20% 20%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r12: Chris Christie - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 24% 39% 27% 13% 33% 28% 29% 20% 44% 21% 41%
Very favorable 6% 11% 5% 4% 9% 7% 8% 5% 12% 4% 12%
Favorable 18% 27% 21% 9% 25% 21% 21% 16% 32% 17% 29%
Unfavorable 25% 22% 21% 16% 25% 19% 24% 22% 24% 22% 24%
Very unfavorable 20% 14% 18% 16% 17% 12% 22% 17% 18% 17% 17%
B2B 45% 36% 39% 32% 42% 32% 46% 38% 41% 38% 41%
Never heard of them 15% 12% 18% 21% 13% 19% 12% 21% 5% 21% 7%
No opinion 16% 14% 16% 34% 11% 22% 13% 20% 9% 20% 11%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r12: Chris Christie - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 26% 39% 20%
Very favorable 5% 13% 4%
Favorable 21% 26% 17%
Unfavorable 27% 17% 22%
Very unfavorable 20% 13% 17%
B2B 47% 30% 40%
Never heard of them 13% 15% 19%
No opinion 14% 15% 21%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1rl3: Larry Elder - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 26% 39% 14% 22% 39% 20% 20% 31% 16% 16% 15%
Very favorable 10% 16% 4% 9% 18% 6% 5% 11% 8% 5% 3%
Favorable 16% 23% 10% 13% 22% 14% 15% 19% 9% 11% 12%
Unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 7% 7% 8% 12% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 13% 7% 8%
B2B 15% 18% 12% 18% 15% 13% 12% 13% 25% 14% 20%
Never heard of them 37% 25% 47% 41% 27% 41% 38% 34% 35% 48% 44%
No opinion 22% 18% 27% 20% 19% 26% 30% 22% 23% 22% 21%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1rl3: Larry Elder - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 28% 29% 21% 9% 26% 14% 38% 18% 38% 16% 38%
Very favorable 8% 13% 7% 5% 10% 4% 14% 6% 15% 5% 15%
Favorable 19% 16% 14% 5% 15% 10% 24% 12% 23% 11% 23%
Unfavorable 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 5% 8% 5% 7% 10% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7%
B2B 13% 18% 13% 14% 21% 15% 11% 13% 18% 13% 17%
Never heard of them 37% 33% 41% 44% 36% 43% 31% 43% 27% 44% 27%
No opinion 22% 20% 25% 33% 18% 28% 20% 26% 17% 26% 17%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1rl3: Larry Elder - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group -
or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 21% 35% 20%
Very favorable 7% 15% 5%
Favorable 14% 21% 14%
Unfavorable 9% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 6% 4%
B2B 16% 16% 10%
Never heard of them 39% 29% 44%
No opinion 24% 19% 26%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r14: Will Hurd - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or
if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 17% 27% 9% 20% 31% 9% 9% 20% 16% 8% 9%
Very favorable 6% 9% 2% 8% 11% 2% 1% 6% 8% 3% 1%
Favorable 12% 17% 6% 11% 19% 7% 8% 14% 9% 6% 8%
Unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 13% 7% 4%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 1% 5% 8% 6% 6%
B2B 14% 17% 12% 16% 16% 12% 12% 13% 21% 13% 10%
Never heard of them 44% 33% 55% 43% 33% 54% 43% 43% 39% 57% 49%
No opinion 24% 24% 24% 22% 20% 25% 36% 24% 24% 22% 32%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125

Page 134



F1r14: Will Hurd - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or
if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 12% 28% 10% 9% 24% 15% 16% 10% 29% 9% 28%
Very favorable 3% 10% 3% 2% 8% 4% 6% 3% 9% 2% 10%
Favorable 9% 18% 7% 7% 16% 10% 10% 6% 19% 6% 18%
Unfavorable 7% 11% 9% 4% 12% 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 5% 7% 3% 0% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6%
B2B 12% 18% 12% 4% 19% 13% 11% 12% 16% 13% 16%
Never heard of them 49% 35% 51% 48% 39% 45% 47% 51% 35% 52% 35%
No opinion 27% 18% 27% 40% 17% 27% 25% 27% 20% 27% 20%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r14: Will Hurd - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or
if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 10% 31% 8%
Very favorable 3% 11% 2%
Favorable 8% 20% 6%
Unfavorable 9% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 4%
B2B 14% 17% 10%
Never heard of them 49% 34% 52%
No opinion 27% 18% 30%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1rl5: Corey Stapleton - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 15% 25% 7% 19% 33% 7% 3% 18% 12% 10% 10%
Very favorable 6% 11% 2% 8% 15% 2% 1% 8% 2% 4% 2%
Favorable 9% 14% 5% 11% 18% 5% 3% 10% 10% 6% 8%
Unfavorable 7% 8% 5% 10% 9% 5% 3% 6% 10% 7% 3%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 6%
B2B 12% 14% 9% 17% 14% 10% 6% 10% 17% 13% 9%
Never heard of them 49% 39% 58% 42% 34% 57% 56% 48% 48% 52% 55%
No opinion 24% 22% 26% 22% 19% 26% 35% 24% 23% 24% 26%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1rl5: Corey Stapleton - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 9% 26% 8% 12% 22% 12% 15% 9% 26% 8% 26%
Very favorable 3% 12% 3% 4% 9% 4% 7% 3% 11% 2% 11%
Favorable 6% 14% 5% 8% 13% 8% 8% 6% 14% 5% 14%
Unfavorable 6% 9% 5% 3% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 9%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6%
B2B 11% 14% 9% 8% 16% 11% 9% 10% 13% 9% 15%
Never heard of them 52% 42% 55% 46% 45% 51% 50% 54% 42% 56% 39%
No opinion 27% 17% 28% 34% 18% 26% 26% 27% 19% 27% 20%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1rl5: Corey Stapleton - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 8% 29% 7%
Very favorable 2% 13% 3%
Favorable 6% 16% 4%
Unfavorable 5% 11% 4%
Very unfavorable 6% 4% 4%
B2B 10% 15% 8%
Never heard of them 55% 38% 56%
No opinion 27% 18% 28%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r16: Perry Johnson - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

T2B

Very favorable
Favorable
Unfavorable

Very unfavorable
B2B

Never heard of them
No opinion

NET

Column n

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
16% 27% 7% 21% 34% 8% 5% 19% 13% 9% 12%
5% 9% 2% 7% 13% 2% 1% 6% 5% 3% 2%
11% 17% 5% 14% 21% 6% 4% 13% 8% 6% 10%
7% 9% 5% 9% 8% 6% 3% 7% 8% 6% 4%
5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 4% 9% 7% 6%
12% 14% 10% 16% 13% 11% 7% 11% 17% 13% 10%
49% 38% 58% 41% 34% 57% 55% 48% 48% 51% 53%
23% 21% 25% 22% 19% 23% 34% 22% 22% 26% 25%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r16: Perry Johnson - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

T2B

Very favorable
Favorable
Unfavorable

Very unfavorable
B2B

Never heard of them
No opinion

NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
12% 26% 9% 7% 24% 12% 16% 10% 27% 9% 27%
3% 10% 2% 3% 9% 3% 5% 3% 9% 3% 9%
9% 17% 7% 4% 15% 9% 11% 7% 18% 6% 17%
7% 8% 5% 1% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9%
5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6%
12% 14% 10% 6% 14% 12% 11% 11% 14% 9% 15%
50% 43% 56% 45% 47% 50% 48% 53% 42% 55% 40%
26% 17% 25% 43% 15% 25% 25% 27% 17% 27% 18%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r16: Perry Johnson - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 9% 30% 8%
Very favorable 2% 11% 3%
Favorable 7% 19% 6%
Unfavorable 6% 9% 5%
Very unfavorable 7% 4% 4%
B2B 12% 13% 10%
Never heard of them 54% 38% 56%
No opinion 25% 18% 26%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1rl7: Ryan Binkley - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 15% 24% 7% 18% 34% 7% 2% 17% 12% 9% 9%
Very favorable 5% 9% 2% 6% 12% 2% 0% 6% 6% 3% 0%
Favorable 10% 15% 5% 11% 22% 5% 2% 11% 7% 6% 9%
Unfavorable 6% 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 2% 4% 8% 5% 7%
B2B 11% 14% 8% 17% 13% 9% 5% 10% 16% 10% 11%
Never heard of them 51% 41% 60% 44% 33% 59% 60% 49% 51% 57% 57%
No opinion 23% 22% 25% 21% 20% 26% 33% 23% 21% 24% 24%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1rl7: Ryan Binkley - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 10% 26% 7% 3% 23% 10% 14% 8% 25% 7% 25%
Very favorable 2% 10% 2% 0% 9% 2% 5% 2% 9% 2% 10%
Favorable 7% 16% 6% 3% 14% 8% 9% 6% 16% 6% 16%
Unfavorable 5% 9% 6% 2% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 1% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
B2B 10% 14% 9% 3% 13% 12% 9% 10% 13% 10% 13%
Never heard of them 53% 43% 58% 61% 46% 52% 52% 55% 44% 57% 42%
No opinion 28% 17% 25% 33% 17% 26% 25% 27% 18% 26% 20%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1rl7: Ryan Binkley - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group
- or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 6% 30% 7%
Very favorable 2% 11% 2%
Favorable 4% 19% 5%
Unfavorable 6% 8% 4%
Very unfavorable 5% 4% 4%
B2B 11% 13% 8%
Never heard of them 58% 38% 58%
No opinion 25% 19% 27%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r18: Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person
or group - or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 48% 54% 42% 45% 56% 50% 42% 50% 42% 43% 43%
Very favorable 14% 18% 11% 17% 23% 12% 6% 14% 16% 14% 10%
Favorable 34% 36% 31% 28% 33% 39% 36% 36% 26% 29% 33%
Unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 10% 12% 14% 23% 17% 11% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 6% 10% 14% 20% 13% 13% 8% 13%
B2B 28% 31% 26% 15% 22% 28% 43% 31% 24% 19% 27%
Never heard of them 5% 3% 6% 12% 5% 1% 0% 3% 9% 9% 7%
No opinion 20% 12% 26% 27% 17% 20% 15% 16% 25% 29% 23%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r18: Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person
or group - or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 51% 50% 42% 23% 45% 42% 55% 45% 51% 44% 54%
Very favorable 12% 20% 9% 7% 17% 11% 15% 12% 17% 11% 19%
Favorable 39% 30% 33% 16% 28% 31% 40% 33% 34% 33% 35%
Unfavorable 17% 14% 16% 10% 15% 14% 17% 13% 20% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 9% 16% 13% 8% 22% 12% 7% 10% 17% 11% 15%
B2B 26% 30% 29% 18% 37% 27% 24% 22% 37% 25% 31%
Never heard of them 3% 5% 6% 11% 4% 6% 4% 7% 1% 6% 2%
No opinion 19% 15% 23% 47% 14% 26% 17% 25% 11% 24% 13%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r18: Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person
or group - or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 44% 53% 46%
Very favorable 10% 21% 11%
Favorable 34% 32% 35%
Unfavorable 17% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 16% 10% 11%
B2B 32% 24% 26%
Never heard of them 3% 6% 6%
No opinion 21% 17% 22%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r19: Republican Party - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 46% 50% 41% 42% 51% 46% 45% 52% 21% 42% 36%
Very favorable 16% 17% 16% 17% 21% 18% 11% 18% 9% 15% 12%
Favorable 29% 33% 26% 25% 30% 28% 34% 33% 12% 27% 24%
Unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 18% 18% 19% 19% 18% 23% 18% 26%
Very unfavorable 25% 23% 27% 22% 21% 27% 33% 24% 37% 22% 25%
B2B 44% 43% 45% 40% 39% 46% 52% 42% 59% 40% 51%
Never heard of them 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 2% 3%
No opinion 8% 5% 11% 13% 10% 7% 3% 6% 14% 15% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r19: Republican Party - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 81% 24% 32% 19% 23% 34% 71% 45% 46% 43% 50%
Very favorable 33% 9% 7% 5% 11% 10% 26% 17% 15% 16% 18%
Favorable 48% 15% 25% 14% 12% 24% 45% 28% 31% 27% 31%
Unfavorable 10% 26% 23% 13% 21% 22% 14% 17% 22% 18% 20%
Very unfavorable 5% 43% 27% 27% 49% 28% 8% 24% 27% 26% 24%
B2B 15% 69% 50% 40% 70% 50% 22% 41% 49% 45% 44%
Never heard of them 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
No opinion 3% 5% 15% 39% 6% 14% 4% 11% 3% 10% 5%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r19: Republican Party - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 43% 44% 53%
Very favorable 16% 17% 17%
Favorable 28% 27% 36%
Unfavorable 20% 21% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 23% 21%
B2B 49% 44% 35%
Never heard of them 1% 2% 2%
No opinion 7% 9% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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F1r20: Democratic Party - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 44% 48% 40% 43% 57% 36% 39% 42% 58% 39% 45%
Very favorable 20% 25% 16% 19% 33% 14% 18% 22% 26% 13% 9%
Favorable 23% 22% 25% 23% 24% 22% 21% 20% 32% 25% 35%
Unfavorable 17% 17% 18% 20% 15% 18% 15% 17% 16% 22% 17%
Very unfavorable 29% 30% 28% 17% 21% 38% 43% 35% 9% 22% 23%
B2B 47% 47% 46% 37% 36% 56% 57% 52% 25% 44% 39%
Never heard of them 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2%
No opinion 7% 3% 11% 15% 6% 7% 3% 5% 11% 15% 13%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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F1r20: Democratic Party - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 11% 86% 30% 21% 78% 45% 20% 38% 53% 40% 50%
Very favorable 3% 47% 6% 4% 43% 16% 10% 15% 28% 16% 27%
Favorable 7% 39% 24% 17% 36% 29% 10% 22% 25% 24% 23%
Unfavorable 24% 7% 24% 20% 11% 20% 19% 19% 16% 19% 16%
Very unfavorable 61% 2% 27% 17% 5% 17% 56% 30% 28% 28% 30%
B2B 84% 9% 52% 37% 16% 37% 75% 49% 44% 47% 46%
Never heard of them 1% 2% 5% 7% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
No opinion 1% 3% 13% 36% 4% 14% 3% 11% 2% 9% 4%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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F1r20: Democratic Party - Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or
group - or if you've never heard of them. (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 38% 59% 28%
Very favorable 15% 31% 12%
Favorable 23% 28% 16%
Unfavorable 18% 15% 20%
Very unfavorable 36% 15% 39%
B2B 54% 30% 60%
Never heard of them 2% 2% 3%
No opinion 6% 8% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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ISS1: What is the most important problem facing the United States today? (1 of 6)

Price increases/ inflation

Economy / fear of recession

Abortion rights

Health care

Immigration

Terrorism/national security

Economy and jobs

Environment/climate change

Guns

National debt/federal budget
deficits

Corruption

Crime and drugs

Education

Education/Parental rights

Income inequality

Foreign policy

School safety

Race relations

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
13% 9% 16% 14% 12% 17% 11% 12% 13% 16% 15%
11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 15% 9% 11% 9% 13% 9%
3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
8% 9% 7% 4% 6% 8% 13% 9% 4% 6% 4%
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0%
10% 12% 7% 11% 13% 10% 5% 10% 8% 9% 13%
5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3%
5% 1% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 9% 4% 4%
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 8%
6% 6% 6% 5% 1% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6%
5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8%
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 5%
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 0%
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ISS1: What is the most important problem facing the United States today? (2 of 6)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Price increases/ inflation 14% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13% 13% 15% 9% 15% 10%
Economy / fear of recession 13% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11%
Abortion rights 1% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Health care 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Immigration 14% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 13% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Terrorism/national security 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Economy and jobs 11% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10%
Environment/climate change 1% 9% 5% 5% 10% 5% 1% 4% 7% 3% 6%
Guns 3% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Z'::g:sa' debt/federal budget 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Corruption 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Crime and drugs 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Education 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Education/Parental rights 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Income inequality 1% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
School safety 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Race relations 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
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ISS1: What is the most important problem facing the United States today? (3 of 6)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Price increases/ inflation 13% 11% 13%
Economy / fear of recession 11% 11% 12%
Abortion rights 2% 4% 1%
Health care 3% 3% 2%
Immigration 8% 7% 10%
Terrorism/national security 2% 3% 3%
Economy and jobs 9% 11% 9%
Environment/climate change 4% 6% 5%
Guns 5% 5% 4%
g::g::l debt/federal budget 3% 3% 4%
Corruption 6% 5% 7%
Crime and drugs 5% 5% 5%
Education 2% 2% 1%
Education/Parental rights 1% 1% 0%
Income inequality 2% 2% 1%
Foreign policy 0% 1% 0%
School safety 1% 2% 1%
Race relations 2% 1% 1%
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ISS1: What is the most important problem facing the United States today? (4 of 6)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Women's rights 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Defense 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Criminal justice (policing, 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1%
courts, prisons)
Cybersecurity 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Political correctness 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Coronavirus 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Taxes 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Political polarization 5% 6% 3% 2% 1% 5% 11% 5% 2% 3% 6%
Infrastructure (roads, bridges, 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
broadband, etc.)
Other (please specify) 7% 6% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 8% 5% 3% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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ISS1: What is the most important problem facing the United States today? (5 of 6)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Women's rights 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Defense 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
E;'::t'zall’r‘l‘ssg:\cs (policing, 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Cybersecurity 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Political correctness 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Coronavirus 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Taxes 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Political polarization 2% 5% 8% 3% 7% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 6%
L”:;:Ztg:rc];“';g;’ads' bridges, 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other (please specify) 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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ISS1: What is the most important problem facing the United States today? (6 of 6)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Women's rights 2% 3% 1%
Defense 1% 1% 1%
Criminal ijstlce (policing, 1% 2% 1%
courts, prisons)
Cybersecurity 0% 0% 0%
Political correctness 1% 1% 0%
Coronavirus 1% 1% 1%
Taxes 2% 3% 2%
Political polarization 6% 3% 5%
Infrastructure (roads, bridges, o 0 0
broadband, etc.) 1% 1% 1%
Other (please specify) 8% 4% 11%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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ISS1LOC: What is the most important problem facing your local community today? (1 of 6)

Price increases / inflation

Economy / fear of recession

Abortion rights

Health care

Immigration

Terrorism/national security

Economy and jobs

Environment/climate change

Guns

National debt/federal budget
deficits

Corruption

Crime and drugs

Education

Education/Parental rights

Income inequality

Foreign policy

School safety

Race relations

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
19% 17% 20% 17% 17% 21% 24% 19% 14% 21% 13%
9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 13% 8% 10% 7% 8% 12%
2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 5% 0%
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3%
1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 7% 10% 11% 8% 10%
3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3%
5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 13% 5% 4%
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 13% 13% 10% 8% 12% 15%
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6%
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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ISS1LOC: What is the most important problem facing your local community today? (2 of 6)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Price increases / inflation 22% 14% 22% 11% 14% 18% 22% 20% 16% 21% 16%
Economy / fear of recession 11% 10% 7% 3% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8%
Abortion rights 1% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Health care 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Immigration 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Terrorism/national security 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Economy and jobs 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9%
Environment/climate change 1% 6% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Guns 2% 8% 4% 2% 7% 7% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Z'::g:sa' debt/federal budget 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Corruption 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Crime and drugs 12% 9% 11% 7% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10%
Education 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Education/Parental rights 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Income inequality 2% 3% 3% 11% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
School safety 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Race relations 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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ISS1LOC: What is the most important problem facing your local community today? (3 of 6)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Price increases / inflation 20% 14% 23%
Economy / fear of recession 10% 9% 10%
Abortion rights 1% 4% 2%
Health care 3% 3% 3%
Immigration 3% 5% 3%
Terrorism/national security 1% 2% 0%
Economy and jobs 9% 9% 14%
Environment/climate change 2% 5% 2%
Guns 5% 6% 2%
National debt/federal budget 1% 1% 1%
deficits
Corruption 2% 2% 2%
Crime and drugs 11% 11% 9%
Education 3% 3% 2%
Education/Parental rights 1% 2% 2%
Income inequality 3% 3% 3%
Foreign policy 0% 1% 0%
School safety 2% 1% 3%
Race relations 1% 2% 0%
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ISS1LOC: What is the most important problem facing your local community today? (4 of 6)

Women's rights

Defense

Criminal justice (policing,
courts, prisons)

Cybersecurity

Political correctness

Coronavirus

Taxes

Political polarization

Infrastructure (roads, bridges,
broadband, etc.)

Other (please specify)
NET

Column n

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6%
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0%
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3%
5% 5% 6% 1% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% 8%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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ISS1LOC: What is the most important problem facing your local community today? (5 of 6)

Women's rights

Defense

Criminal justice (policing,
courts, prisons)

Cybersecurity

Political correctness

Coronavirus

Taxes

Political polarization

Infrastructure (roads, bridges,
broadband, etc.)

Other (please specify)

NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040

Page 165



ISS1LOC: What is the most important problem facing your local community today? (6 of 6)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Women's rights 1% 2% 1%
Defense 0% 1% 0%
Criminal ijstlce (policing, 1% 3% 2%
courts, prisons)
Cybersecurity 0% 1% 0%
Political correctness 2% 1% 1%
Coronavirus 0% 1% 0%
Taxes 5% 5% 4%
Political polarization 2% 1% 1%
Infrastructure (roads, bridges, o 0 0
broadband, etc.) 3% 1% 4%
Other (please specify) 5% 3% 8%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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PRESELEC1: Do you think President Biden should run for a second term or not run for a second term? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Run 36% 46% 27% 33% 50% 31% 32% 37% 47% 29% 26%
Not run 64% 54% 73% 67% 50% 69% 68% 63% 53% 71% 74%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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PRESELEC1: Do you think President Biden should run for a second term or not run for a second term? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
Run 11% 69% 24% 30% 63% 34% 22% 28% 49% 29% 46%
Not run 89% 31% 76% 70% 37% 66% 78% 72% 51% 71% 54%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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PRESELEC1: Do you think President Biden should run for a second term or not run for a second term? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Run 30% 51% 24%
Not run 70% 49% 76%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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PRESELEC3: Do you think Donald Trump should run for president again in 2024? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Run 44% 48% 41% 49% 50% 43% 36% 48% 24% 47% 42%
Not run 56% 52% 59% 51% 50% 57% 64% 52% 76% 53% 58%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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PRESELEC3: Do you think Donald Trump should run for president again in 2024? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
Run 74% 22% 40% 30% 24% 35% 66% 47% 40% 45% 45%
Not run 26% 78% 60% 70% 76% 65% 34% 53% 60% 55% 55%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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PRESELEC3: Do you think Donald Trump should run for president again in 2024? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Run 41% 44% 52%
Not run 59% 56% 48%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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NLC14_Consider: If Donald Trump was the Republican nominee and Joe Biden the Democratic nominee, would you consider an independent moderate
candidate running for the presidency in 2024 or not? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Consider 52% 56% 48% 60% 61% 50% 38% 51% 52% 55% 58%
Not consider 48% 44% 52% 40% 39% 50% 62% 49% 48% 45% 42%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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NLC14_Consider: If Donald Trump was the Republican nominee and Joe Biden the Democratic nominee, would you consider an independent moderate
candidate running for the presidency in 2024 or not? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
Consider 46% 53% 59% 46% 50% 55% 50% 48% 57% 48% 57%
Not consider 54% 47% 41% 54% 50% 45% 50% 52% 43% 52% 43%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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NLC14_Consider: If Donald Trump was the Republican nominee and Joe Biden the Democratic nominee, would you consider an independent moderate
candidate running for the presidency in 2024 or not? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Consider 49% 59% 44%
Not consider 51% 41% 56%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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GOPPRIM1: If the Republican presidential for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for? (Among GOP Primary Voters) (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Donald Trump 52% 46% 57% 61% 53% 49% 44% 50% 47% 61% 55%
Ron DeSantis 12% 13% 11% 7% 13% 15% 14% 14% 8% 3% 7%
Vivek Ramaswamy 10% 12% 8% 4% 10% 11% 13% 11% 7% 7% 9%
Mike Pence 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Tim Scott 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 0%
Chris Christie 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7%
Nikki Haley 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 0% 2% 0%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0%
Ryan Binkley 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Will Hurd 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Francis Suarez 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Corey Stapleton 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Perry Johnson 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 3% 7%
Don't know / Unsure 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 17% 10% 12%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 1,057 547 510 184 220 258 270 832 44 125 56
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GOPPRIM1: If the Republican presidential for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for? (Among GOP Primary Voters) (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Donald Trump 55% NaN 43% NaN 50% 46% 54% 59% 39% 58% 45%
Ron DeSantis 14% NaN 7% NaN 3% 8% 15% 10% 15% 9% 15%
Vivek Ramaswamy 10% NaN 10% NaN 5% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 9%
Mike Pence 4% NaN 2% NaN 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Tim Scott 3% NaN 6% NaN 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Chris Christie 2% NaN 6% NaN 6% 7% 1% 2% 5% 2% 5%
Nikki Haley 2% NaN 1% NaN 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Asa Hutchinson 0% NaN 2% NaN 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Ryan Binkley 1% NaN 0% NaN 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Will Hurd 0% NaN 0% NaN 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Doug Burgum 1% NaN 0% NaN 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Francis Suarez 0% NaN 0% NaN 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Corey Stapleton 0% NaN 0% NaN 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Perry Johnson 0% NaN 0% NaN 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 0% NaN 0% NaN 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% NaN 4% NaN 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know / Unsure 7% NaN 14% NaN 8% 15% 6% 10% 7% 8% 9%
NET 100% NaN 100% NaN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 778 0 279 0 84 314 659 611 446 555 457
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GOPPRIM1: If the Republican presidential for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for? (Among GOP Primary Voters) (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Donald Trump 48% 52% 57%
Ron DeSantis 12% 13% 11%
Vivek Ramaswamy 12% 7% 9%
Mike Pence 3% 4% 4%
Tim Scott 4% 2% 3%
Chris Christie 4% 3% 3%
Nikki Haley 2% 3% 2%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 0% 1%
Ryan Binkley 0% 1% 0%
Will Hurd 1% 1% 0%
Doug Burgum 1% 0% 0%
Francis Suarez 0% 1% 0%
Corey Stapleton 0% 1% 0%
Perry Johnson 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 5% 0%
Don't know / Unsure 10% 6% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 525 260 272
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GOPPRIM1LEAN: Between the current choices, which way do you lean right now? (Among GOP Primary Voters) (1 of 3)

Donald Trump
Ron DeSantis
Mike Pence
Vivek Ramaswamy
Nikki Haley

Tim Scott

Chris Christie
Francis Suarez
Corey Stapleton
Asa Hutchinson
Doug Burgum
Perry Johnson
Ryan Binkley
Larry Elder

Will Hurd

NET

Column n

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
33% 21% 39% 39% 47% 27% 16% 34% 27% 37% 24%
15% 16% 15% 16% 7% 12% 18% 17% 11% 21% 0%
14% 16% 12% 5% 22% 11% 24% 13% 12% 0% 41%
8% 8% 7% 0% 6% 14% 14% 9% 10% 0% 11%
7% 16% 2% 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 10% 8% 11%
6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 11% 5% 7% 8% 5% 0%
6% 8% 4% 0% 5% 8% 11% 7% 0% 0% 13%
4% 3% 4% 5% 0% 8% 0% 2% 0% 16% 0%
4% 0% 5% 8% 0% 4% 0% 4% 12% 0% 0%
3% 2% 3% 7% 0% 0% 4% 2% 11% 0% 0%
1% 0% 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0%
1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
102 40 62 24 19 26 23 67 9 15 11
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GOPPRIM1LEAN: Between the current choices, which way do you lean right now? (Among GOP Primary Voters) (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Donald Trump 38% NaN 27% NaN 68% 32% 26% 40% 17% 37% 28%
Ron DeSantis 19% NaN 11% NaN 0% 9% 26% 13% 21% 11% 20%
Mike Pence 14% NaN 13% NaN 0% 12% 18% 9% 23% 15% 15%
Vivek Ramaswamy 7% NaN 8% NaN 14% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7%
Nikki Haley 6% NaN 9% NaN 0% 7% 9% 7% 8% 4% 4%
Tim Scott 7% NaN 4% NaN 0% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 9%
Chris Christie 1% NaN 8% NaN 3% 6% 6% 2% 13% 5% 7%
Francis Suarez 5% NaN 2% NaN 0% 8% 0% 6% 0% 0% 9%
Corey Stapleton 0% NaN 7% NaN 15% 5% 0% 5% 0% 8% 0%
Asa Hutchinson 0% NaN 5% NaN 0% 5% 0% 3% 2% 5% 0%
Doug Burgum 0% NaN 3% NaN 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Perry Johnson 0% NaN 2% NaN 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2%
Ryan Binkley 0% NaN 0% NaN 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 0% NaN 0% NaN 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will Hurd 0% NaN 0% NaN 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
NET 100% NaN 100% NaN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 56 0 46 0 9 50 43 65 37 51 43
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GOPPRIM1LEAN: Between the current choices, which way do you lean right now? (Among GOP Primary Voters) (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Donald Trump 34% 35% 27%
Ron DeSantis 20% 0% 24%
Mike Pence 10% 15% 20%
Vivek Ramaswamy 8% 4% 10%
Nikki Haley 7% 9% 5%
Tim Scott 7% 8% 0%
Chris Christie 3% 11% 5%
Francis Suarez 5% 5% 0%
Corey Stapleton 0% 9% 6%
Asa Hutchinson 4% 0% 3%
Doug Burgum 0% 5% 0%
Perry Johnson 2% 0% 0%
Ryan Binkley 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 0% 0% 0%
Will Hurd 0% 0% 0%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 55 23 24
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GOPSECOND1.: If your preferred candidate is not available, who would your second choice be if the Republican presidential for the 2024 election was held
today? (Among GOP Primary Voters) (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Ron DeSantis 21% 19% 23% 15% 23% 20% 22% 21% 13% 20% 17%
Vivek Ramaswamy 18% 21% 15% 13% 12% 21% 24% 19% 7% 15% 22%
Donald Trump 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 8% 10% 6% 11% 13%
Mike Pence 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 15% 7%
Tim Scott 7% 8% 6% 4% 4% 9% 11% 8% 2% 4% 6%
Nikki Haley 5% 8% 3% 3% 2% 5% 9% 6% 5% 1% 6%
Chris Christie 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Larry Elder 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 14% 2% 0%
Ryan Binkley 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 9% 1% 6%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Perry Johnson 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 5%
Will Hurd 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Francis Suarez 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Corey Stapleton 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Doug Burgum 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Someone else 6% 4% 9% 12% 8% 6% 2% 5% 13% 9% 5%
Don't know / Unsure 13% 8% 17% 16% 18% 11% 8% 12% 16% 16% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,057 547 510 184 220 258 270 832 44 125 56
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GOPSECOND1.: If your preferred candidate is not available, who would your second choice be if the Republican presidential for the 2024 election was held
today? (Among GOP Primary Voters) (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Ron DeSantis 23% NaN 15% NaN 14% 15% 24% 21% 20% 20% 21%
Vivek Ramaswamy 19% NaN 16% NaN 5% 12% 22% 19% 17% 18% 20%
Donald Trump 10% NaN 11% NaN 7% 9% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11%
Mike Pence 9% NaN 7% NaN 11% 11% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Tim Scott 7% NaN 7% NaN 5% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7%
Nikki Haley 5% NaN 6% NaN 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6%
Chris Christie 3% NaN 4% NaN 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Larry Elder 2% NaN 4% NaN 8% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Ryan Binkley 1% NaN 2% NaN 9% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Asa Hutchinson 1% NaN 2% NaN 0% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Perry Johnson 1% NaN 1% NaN 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Will Hurd 0% NaN 1% NaN 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Francis Suarez 1% NaN 1% NaN 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Corey Stapleton 0% NaN 1% NaN 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Doug Burgum 0% NaN 0% NaN 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 5% NaN 10% NaN 7% 13% 3% 8% 3% 8% 4%
Don't know / Unsure 13% NaN 13% NaN 15% 15% 11% 16% 8% 16% 8%
NET 100% NaN 100% NaN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 778 0 279 0 84 314 659 611 446 555 457
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GOPSECOND1.: If your preferred candidate is not available, who would your second choice be if the Republican presidential for the 2024 election was held
today? (Among GOP Primary Voters) (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Ron DeSantis 21% 16% 24%
Vivek Ramaswamy 21% 16% 15%
Donald Trump 11% 11% 9%
Mike Pence 7% 11% 10%
Tim Scott 8% 5% 5%
Nikki Haley 6% 5% 6%
Chris Christie 3% 3% 3%
Larry Elder 3% 3% 2%
Ryan Binkley 1% 3% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 2% 1%
Perry Johnson 1% 1% 0%
Will Hurd 1% 1% 0%
Francis Suarez 0% 1% 0%
Corey Stapleton 0% 2% 0%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 4% 9% 7%
Don't know / Unsure 11% 12% 17%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 525 260 272
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GOPPRIM2A: If former President Donald Trump does not run for president in 2024, who would you vote for in the GOP primary? (Among GOP Primary
Voters) (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Ron DeSantis 27% 25% 29% 17% 29% 28% 32% 30% 21% 21% 15%
Vivek Ramaswamy 22% 25% 20% 14% 17% 27% 27% 24% 11% 16% 24%
Mike Pence 8% 8% 8% 14% 8% 6% 7% 7% 10% 11% 10%
Tim Scott 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 2% 4% 3%
Nikki Haley 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 2%
Chris Christie 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7%
Larry Elder 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Perry Johnson 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Ryan Binkley 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 8%
Doug Burgum 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Francis Suarez 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Corey Stapleton 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Will Hurd 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Someone else 4% 2% 5% 9% 3% 3% 1% 2% 11% 11% 7%
Don't know / Unsure 17% 10% 22% 18% 24% 15% 12% 16% 16% 21% 20%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,057 547 510 184 220 258 270 832 44 125 56
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GOPPRIM2A: If former President Donald Trump does not run for president in 2024, who would you vote for in the GOP primary? (Among GOP Primary

Voters) (2 of 3)

Ron DeSantis
Vivek Ramaswamy
Mike Pence

Tim Scott

Nikki Haley

Chris Christie
Larry Elder

Asa Hutchinson
Perry Johnson
Ryan Binkley
Doug Burgum
Francis Suarez
Corey Stapleton
Will Hurd
Someone else
Don't know / Unsure
NET

Column n

Political Ideology

<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
30% NaN 20% NaN 12% 18% 33% 27% 28% 26% 29%
23% NaN 22% NaN 7% 16% 27% 23% 22% 24% 21%
9% NaN 5% NaN 11% 10% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8%
5% NaN 6% NaN 5% 3% 6% 4% 7% 3% 8%
4% NaN 6% NaN 10% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4%
3% NaN 9% NaN 3% 10% 2% 3% 8% 3% 6%
2% NaN 1% NaN 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
1% NaN 2% NaN 5% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
1% NaN 0% NaN 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
1% NaN 0% NaN 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1% NaN 1% NaN 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
1% NaN 1% NaN 5% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2%
1% NaN 1% NaN 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
0% NaN 1% NaN 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
2% NaN 7% NaN 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3%
16% NaN 17% NaN 23% 21% 14% 21% 8% 20% 12%
100% NaN 100% NaN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
778 0 279 0 84 314 659 611 446 555 457
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GOPPRIM2A: If former President Donald Trump does not run for president in 2024, who would you vote for in the GOP primary? (Among GOP Primary
Voters) (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Ron DeSantis 29% 24% 27%
Vivek Ramaswamy 26% 16% 21%
Mike Pence 7% 11% 8%
Tim Scott 6% 4% 4%
Nikki Haley 4% 4% 6%
Chris Christie 5% 5% 3%
Larry Elder 1% 2% 2%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 2% 1%
Perry Johnson 0% 3% 0%
Ryan Binkley 1% 3% 0%
Doug Burgum 1% 1% 0%
Francis Suarez 1% 2% 0%
Corey Stapleton 0% 1% 1%
Will Hurd 1% 0% 0%
Someone else 3% 7% 3%
Don't know / Unsure 14% 15% 23%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 525 260 272
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DEM2024A: If the Democratic presidential for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for? (Among Democrat Primary Voters) (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Joe Biden 64% 75% 55% 48% 74% 53% 75% 73% 55% 42% 47%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 13% 12% 15% 15% 13% 19% 9% 10% 16% 22% 22%
Marianne Williamson 4% 3% 6% 9% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 8% 2%
Someone else 8% 4% 10% 13% 3% 9% 8% 6% 10% 10% 10%
Don't know / Unsure 11% 6% 14% 14% 7% 15% 7% 7% 14% 18% 20%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 970 490 480 194 317 180 193 652 166 97 55
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DEM2024A: If the Democratic presidential for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for? (Among Democrat Primary Voters) (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Joe Biden NaN 71% 40% NaN 73% 54% 69% 53% 78% 54% 76%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. NaN 13% 15% NaN 10% 17% 16% 17% 10% 17% 10%
Marianne Williamson NaN 4% 6% NaN 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3%
Someone else NaN 6% 13% NaN 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 4%
Don't know / Unsure NaN 6% 26% NaN 5% 17% 6% 15% 5% 14% 7%
NET NaN 100% 100% NaN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 0 769 201 0 451 397 122 471 499 480 458
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DEM2024A: If the Democratic presidential for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for? (Among Democrat Primary Voters) (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Joe Biden 60% 70% 56%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 16% 10% 16%
Marianne Williamson 4% 4% 5%
Someone else 8% 7% 8%
Don't know / Unsure 11% 9% 15%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 389 459 122
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DEM2024ALEAN: Between the current choices, which way do you lean right now? (Among Democrat Primary Voters) (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Joe Biden 43% 51% 41% 43% 42% 42% 53% 45% 48% 36% 39%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 30% 32% 29% 24% 41% 34% 25% 24% 30% 31% 48%
Marianne Williamson 27% 17% 31% 33% 18% 24% 22% 31% 22% 33% 13%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 160 48 112 50 30 42 28 80 39 26 15
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DEM2024ALEAN: Between the current choices, which way do you lean right now? (Among Democrat Primary Voters) (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Joe Biden NaN 49% 38% NaN 49% 42% 36% 42% 46% 42% 47%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. NaN 28% 31% NaN 17% 35% 29% 30% 28% 33% 23%
Marianne Williamson NaN 24% 31% NaN 33% 23% 35% 28% 26% 26% 29%
NET NaN 100% 100% NaN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 0 83 77 0 47 100 13 107 53 110 45
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DEM2024ALEAN: Between the current choices, which way do you lean right now? (Among Democrat Primary Voters) (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Joe Biden 47% 38% 50%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 33% 29% 21%
Marianne Williamson 21% 33% 29%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 72 62 26
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DEMSECOND1: If your preferred candidate is not available, who would your second choice be if the Democratic presidential for the 2024 election was
held today? (Among Democrat Primary Voters) (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 26% 33% 20% 33% 39% 23% 7% 29% 24% 18% 20%
Marianne Williamson 19% 23% 16% 23% 29% 14% 8% 20% 18% 16% 19%
Joe Biden 11% 10% 12% 18% 11% 9% 5% 8% 13% 23% 14%
Someone else 29% 25% 32% 15% 14% 38% 46% 28% 31% 31% 23%
Don't know / Unsure 15% 10% 20% 11% 7% 16% 33% 15% 15% 13% 23%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 970 490 480 194 317 180 193 652 166 97 55
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DEMSECOND1: If your preferred candidate is not available, who would your second choice be if the Democratic presidential for the 2024 election was

held today? (Among Democrat Primary Voters) (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. NaN 30% 14% NaN 28% 21% 37% 21% 32% 20% 34%
Marianne Williamson NaN 20% 18% NaN 18% 17% 30% 16% 23% 15% 25%
Joe Biden NaN 11% 11% NaN 13% 9% 10% 14% 8% 14% 8%
Someone else NaN 25% 39% NaN 30% 33% 11% 30% 26% 32% 24%
Don't know / Unsure NaN 14% 18% NaN 12% 20% 11% 18% 11% 18% 10%
NET NaN 100% 100% NaN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 0 769 201 0 451 397 122 471 499 480 458
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DEMSECOND1: If your preferred candidate is not available, who would your second choice be if the Democratic presidential for the 2024 election was
held today? (Among Democrat Primary Voters) (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 16% 38% 16%
Marianne Williamson 17% 24% 9%
Joe Biden 11% 10% 14%
Someone else 36% 18% 43%
Don't know / Unsure 20% 11% 18%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 389 459 122
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DEMPRIM2A: If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024, who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate? (Among Democrat Primary

Voters) (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Kamala Harris 42% 45% 40% 39% 54% 37% 33% 45% 48% 29% 25%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 21% 25% 18% 22% 25% 27% 16% 20% 19% 25% 34%
Marianne Williamson 8% 8% 7% 14% 9% 6% 2% 7% 8% 13% 9%
Someone else 16% 16% 17% 10% 6% 17% 30% 19% 10% 11% 16%
Don't know / Unsure 12% 7% 17% 16% 6% 13% 19% 9% 15% 22% 15%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 970 490 480 194 317 180 193 652 166 97 55
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DEMPRIM2A: If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024, who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate? (Among Democrat Primary

Voters) (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Kamala Harris NaN 48% 24% NaN 47% 35% 54% 39% 47% 40% 46%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. NaN 21% 22% NaN 17% 25% 24% 22% 21% 22% 22%
Marianne Williamson NaN 7% 8% NaN 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Someone else NaN 13% 26% NaN 19% 17% 5% 13% 20% 14% 17%
Don't know / Unsure NaN 10% 19% NaN 9% 17% 8% 17% 6% 16% 7%
NET NaN 100% 100% NaN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 0 769 201 0 451 397 122 471 499 480 458
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DEMPRIM2A: If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024, who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate? (Among Democrat Primary
Voters) (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Kamala Harris 36% 50% 35%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 22% 20% 23%
Marianne Williamson 7% 9% 6%
Someone else 22% 11% 18%
Don't know / Unsure 14% 10% 18%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 389 459 122
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MID2022A: If the election for your Representative to Congress was held today, would you be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Democrat 52% 53% 50% 55% 62% 45% 44% 46% 79% 51% 54%
Republican 48% 47% 50% 45% 38% 55% 56% 54% 21% 49% 46%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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MID2022A: If the election for your Representative to Congress was held today, would you be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
Democrat 5% 97% 49% 58% 86% 61% 21% 47% 58% 50% 54%
Republican 95% 3% 51% 42% 14% 39% 79% 53% 42% 50% 46%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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MID2022A: If the election for your Representative to Congress was held today, would you be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Democrat 47% 67% 33%
Republican 53% 33% 67%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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CS4: If the election for your US Senator was being held today, would you be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Democrat 51% 52% 50% 54% 62% 44% 43% 46% 77% 49% 51%
Republican 49% 48% 50% 46% 38% 56% 57% 54% 23% 51% 49%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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CS4: If the election for your US Senator was being held today, would you be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
Democrat 5% 95% 48% 54% 84% 60% 21% 47% 56% 49% 54%
Republican 95% 5% 52% 46% 16% 40% 79% 53% 44% 51% 46%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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CS4: If the election for your US Senator was being held today, would you be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Democrat 47% 65% 35%
Republican 53% 35% 65%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460

Page 205



NLC5: If the 2024 election for president were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican, and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you
vote for? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Donald Trump 44% 42% 46% 45% 38% 45% 49% 49% 20% 46% 39%
Joe Biden 45% 48% 41% 40% 54% 41% 42% 43% 60% 37% 44%
Don't know/Unsure 11% 9% 13% 15% 9% 14% 10% 8% 19% 17% 17%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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NLC5: If the 2024 election for president were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican, and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you
vote for? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Donald Trump 86% 7% 43% 32% 15% 35% 71% 49% 36% 47% 41%
Joe Biden 6% 87% 36% 36% 80% 48% 19% 37% 55% 39% 51%
Don't know/Unsure 8% 6% 21% 33% 5% 17% 10% 13% 8% 14% 8%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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NLC5: If the 2024 election for president were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican, and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you
vote for? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Donald Trump 47% 33% 58%
Joe Biden 41% 57% 30%
Don't know/Unsure 12% 10% 12%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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NLC5_1: Between the two choices, which way do you lean right now? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Donald Trump 47% 56% 41% 51% 42% 35% 62% 58% 21% 47% 45%
Joe Biden 53% 44% 59% 49% 58% 65% 38% 42% 79% 53% 55%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 242 101 141 66 50 68 46 133 46 44 19
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NLC5_1: Between the two choices, which way do you lean right now? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
Donald Trump 67% 23% 49% 37% 32% 41% 62% 44% 53% 42% 53%
Joe Biden 33% 77% 51% 63% 68% 59% 38% 56% 47% 58% 47%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 65 48 103 26 24 138 80 161 81 150 83
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NLC5_1: Between the two choices, which way do you lean right now? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Donald Trump 49% 39% 53%
Joe Biden 51% 61% 47%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 120 70 52
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AFE2: Do you think inflation is a major problem or a minor problem in the country today, or are you not sure? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Major 78% 77% 79% 76% 79% 80% 76% 79% 72% 80% 72%
Minor 14% 19% 10% 12% 14% 14% 19% 15% 13% 11% 16%
Not sure 8% 3% 11% 12% 7% 7% 5% 5% 15% 9% 11%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE2: Do you think inflation is a major problem or a minor problem in the country today, or are you not sure? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Major 88% 72% 75% 60% 73% 72% 88% 79% 76% 79% 78%
Minor 8% 21% 14% 9% 22% 16% 8% 10% 22% 11% 19%
Not sure 1% 7% 10% 31% 6% 12% 4% 11% 2% 10% 4%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE2: Do you think inflation is a major problem or a minor problem in the country today, or are you not sure? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Major 78% 78% 77%
Minor 15% 15% 12%
Not sure 7% 6% 11%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE3: Do you think that the rate of inflation is continuing to increase, starting to decrease, or has it stabilized? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Continuing to increase 67% 63% 72% 70% 71% 67% 61% 68% 61% 74% 61%
Starting to decrease 19% 23% 16% 19% 17% 18% 24% 20% 23% 13% 22%
Has stabilized 13% 15% 12% 11% 12% 15% 15% 13% 16% 14% 17%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE3: Do you think that the rate of inflation is continuing to increase, starting to decrease, or has it stabilized? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Continuing to increase 78% 59% 65% 66% 57% 63% 78% 71% 61% 70% 64%
Starting to decrease 13% 24% 20% 21% 26% 22% 12% 16% 24% 18% 22%
Has stabilized 9% 16% 15% 13% 17% 15% 10% 12% 15% 12% 15%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE3: Do you think that the rate of inflation is continuing to increase, starting to decrease, or has it stabilized? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Continuing to increase 66% 68% 69%
Starting to decrease 19% 21% 15%
Has stabilized 15% 11% 15%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE4: Has inflation impacted your/your family's finances? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Yes 82% 81% 84% 82% 80% 86% 79% 82% 75% 88% 84%
No 18% 19% 16% 18% 20% 14% 21% 18% 25% 12% 16%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE4: Has inflation impacted your/your family's finances? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
Yes 87% 77% 84% 81% 78% 81% 87% 85% 79% 86% 79%
No 13% 23% 16% 19% 22% 19% 13% 15% 21% 14% 21%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE4: Has inflation impacted your/your family's finances? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Yes 81% 82% 86%
No 19% 18% 14%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE5: Where has inflation impacted you/your family the most? (1 of 6)

Groceries

Fuel

Rent

Travel

Dining out

Major purchases
/ appliances

Mortgages

Rent

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
43% 38% 48% 34% 37% 51% 49% 44% 40% 43% 40%
10% 13% 8% 8% 11% 10% 13% 11% 6% 11% 11%
8% 5% 11% 14% 7% 6% 4% 6% 9% 17% 7%
4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6%
3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 6%
6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4%
4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 5% 7%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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AFE5: Where has inflation impacted you/your family the most? (2 of 6)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Groceries 49% 34% 47% 47% 34% 44% 48% 47% 37% 49% 36%
Fuel 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 13% 9% 12% 10% 11%
Rent 8% 7% 10% 12% 10% 9% 5% 11% 3% 11% 4%
Travel 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 6%
Dining out 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%
yaa;glrig:crgzases 4% 9% 3% 2% 8% 5% 5% 3% 9% 4% 8%
Mortgages 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Rent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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AFE5: Where has inflation impacted you/your family the most? (3 of 6)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Groceries 48% 36% 46%
Fuel 10% 9% 14%
Rent 7% 10% 5%
Travel 3% 6% 1%
Dining out 3% 3% 4%
Major.purchases 4% 89% 59
/ appliances
Mortgages 4% 6% 2%
Rent 0% 0% 0%
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AFE5: Where has inflation impacted you/your family the most? (4 of 6)

Clothes

Other (please
specify)

Inflation has not
impacted me/my
family’s finances

NET

Column n

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4%
18% 19% 16% 18% 20% 14% 21% 18% 25% 12% 16%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE5: Where has inflation impacted you/your family the most? (5 of 6)

Clothes

Other (please
specify)

Inflation has not
impacted me/my
family’s finances

NET

Column n

Political Ideology Income

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
4% 1% 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2%
13% 23% 16% 19% 22% 19% 13% 15% 21% 14% 21%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE5: Where has inflation impacted you/your family the most? (6 of 6)

Clothes

Other (please
specify)

Inflation has not
impacted me/my
family’s finances

NET

Column n

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
1% 2% 1%
3% 2% 7%
19% 18% 14%
100% 100% 100%
935 798 410
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AFEG6: Have your/ your family's wages increased or decreased over the last three years, or have they stayed the same? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Increased 35% 44% 27% 41% 44% 27% 27% 38% 37% 26% 23%
Decreased 23% 18% 28% 24% 21% 26% 18% 21% 26% 31% 25%
Stayed the same 42% 38% 45% 35% 35% 47% 55% 42% 37% 43% 52%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFEG6: Have your/ your family's wages increased or decreased over the last three years, or have they stayed the same? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Increased 28% 47% 28% 25% 44% 31% 33% 28% 47% 25% 49%
Decreased 26% 18% 24% 32% 17% 26% 24% 28% 16% 28% 17%
Stayed the same 45% 34% 48% 43% 38% 43% 43% 45% 37% 47% 34%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFEG6: Have your/ your family's wages increased or decreased over the last three years, or have they stayed the same? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Increased 31% 44% 28%
Decreased 23% 22% 25%
Stayed the same 46% 33% 48%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410

Page 229



AFE7: Do you think the U.S. is in a recession now, will be in a recession in the next year or most likely will avoid a recession? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

In a recession now 37% 37% 37% 39% 41% 38% 26% 37% 41% 33% 33%

Will be in a recession in 37% 34% 41% 40% 33% 38% 39% 39% 28% 43% 32%
the next 6 months

Will avoid recession 26% 30% 22% 21% 26% 24% 34% 24% 31% 25% 36%

NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE7: Do you think the U.S. is in a recession now, will be in a recession in the next year or most likely will avoid a recession? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat  Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

In a recession now 42% 36% 33% 20% 30% 34% 44% 38% 35% 38% 36%

Will be in a recession in 44% 28% 43% 45% 32% 37% 41% 41% 32% 40% 35%
the next 6 months

Will avoid recession 14% 37% 25% 35% 38% 28% 15% 22% 32% 22% 29%

NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE7: Do you think the U.S. is in a recession now, will be in a recession in the next year or most likely will avoid a recession? (3 of 3)

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
In a recession now 35% 40% 35%

Will be in a recession in

409 9 419
the next 6 months 0% 33% %
Will avoid recession 25% 27% 24%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE8: Are you confident or not confident in President Biden's ability to address the economic problems facing the country today? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Confident 42% 52% 33% 39% 54% 37% 38% 42% 58% 32% 35%
Not confident 58% 48% 67% 61% 46% 63% 62% 58% 42% 68% 65%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE8: Are you confident or not confident in President Biden's ability to address the economic problems facing the country today? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
Confident 14% 77% 32% 21% 74% 41% 23% 34% 55% 34% 52%
Not confident 86% 23% 68% 79% 26% 59% 77% 66% 45% 66% 48%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE8: Are you confident or not confident in President Biden's ability to address the economic problems facing the country today? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Confident 35% 59% 26%
Not confident 65% 41% 74%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE9: Who do you think better understands the economic problems people in this country are having? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
President Biden 46% 48% 44% 46% 55% 40% 42% 43% 64% 43% 43%
Republicans in Congress 54% 52% 56% 54% 45% 60% 58% 57% 36% 57% 57%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107

Page 236



AFE9: Who do you think better understands the economic problems people in this country are having? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat  Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

President Biden 7% 86% 40% 51% 80% 50% 19% 41% 53% 43% 49%
Republicans in Congress 93% 14% 60% 49% 20% 50% 81% 59% 47% 57% 51%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE9: Who do you think better understands the economic problems people in this country are having? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
President Biden 40% 60% 33%
Republicans in Congress 60% 40% 67%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE10: Which comes closer to your view on the best way to reduce health care costs? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %

Have the government take more

;‘:ng;g; Zii::;irrehzgft;ectare 40% 41% 39% 47% 48% 36% 27% 37% 48% 43% 46%

services and prescription

Require more transparency

about costs and promote more 60% 59% 61% 53% 52% 64% 73% 63% 52% 57% 54%

competition in the market to

lower prices

NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE10: Which comes closer to your view on the best way to reduce health care costs? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <S75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
Have the government take more
| of health
control of health care and set 22% 59% 36% 50% 64% 41% 24% 39% 42% 40% 40%
prices and access for health care
services and prescription
Require more transparency
bout t d t
about costs and promote more 78% 41% 64% 50% 36% 59% 76% 61% 58% 60% 60%
competition in the market to
lower prices
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE10: Which comes closer to your view on the best way to reduce health care costs? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Have the government take more
| of health

co.ntro of health care and set 349 50% 36%
prices and access for health care
services and prescription
Require more transparency
about cg_f»ts a.nd promote more 66% 50% 64%
competition in the market to
lower prices
NET 100% 100% 100%

Column n 935 798 410
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AFE11: Which comes closer to your view on the way to reduce health care costs? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Put government officials in charge of
. h . .
determining what medicines seniors can 26% 29% 22% 35% 36% 20% 7% 3% 37% 26% 249%
have access to and what those
medicines cos
Require insurers to pass on drug
discounts to consumers and require 74% 71% 78% 65% 64% 80% 93% 77% 63% 74% 76%
more competition between drug
companies to get more
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE11: Which comes closer to your view on the way to reduce health care costs? (2 of 3)

Put government officials in charge of
determining what medicines seniors can
have access to and what those

medicines cos

Require insurers to pass on drug
discounts to consumers and require
more competition between drug

companies to get more

NET

Column n

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

15% 39% 19% 26% 36% 27% 17% 24% 28% 23% 28%
85% 61% 81% 74% 64% 73% 83% 76% 72% 77% 72%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE11: Which comes closer to your view on the way to reduce health care costs? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Put government officials in charge of
determining what medicines seniors can 17% 389% 21%
have access to and what those
medicines cos
Require insurers to pass on drug
discounts to c.o.nsumers and require 83% 62% 79%
more competition between drug
companies to get more
NET 100% 100% 100%

Column n 935 798 410
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AFE12: Should the United States rely on other regions of the world to meet its energy needs or should it primarily focus on developing its own domestic
sources of energy? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %

The US should rely on other
regions of the world to meet its 24% 28% 20% 39% 33% 16% 4% 22% 30% 27% 18%

energy needs

The US should primarily focus
on developing its own domestic 76% 72% 80% 61% 67% 84% 96% 78% 70% 73% 82%
sources of energy

NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE12: Should the United States rely on other regions of the world to meet its energy needs or should it primarily focus on developing its own domestic
sources of energy? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

The US should rely on other
regions of the world to meet its 17% 33% 19% 26% 30% 24% 20% 23% 25% 21% 27%

energy needs

The US should primarily focus
on developing its own domestic 83% 67% 81% 74% 70% 76% 80% 77% 75% 79% 73%

sources of energy

NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE12: Should the United States rely on other regions of the world to meet its energy needs or should it primarily focus on developing its own domestic
sources of energy? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

The US should rely on other
regions of the world to meet its 17% 35% 17%
energy needs

The US should primarily focus
on developing its own domestic 83% 65% 83%
sources of energy

NET 100% 100% 100%

Column n 935 798 410
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AFE13: The federal government and states like California are enacting regulations that will ban the sale of new cars and trucks that run on gasoline or
diesel. Do you support or oppose such bans from state or federal governments? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Support these bans 32% 36% 28% 41% 43% 23% 20% 31% 37% 32% 34%
Oppose these bans 68% 64% 72% 59% 57% 77% 80% 69% 63% 68% 66%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE13: The federal government and states like California are enacting regulations that will ban the sale of new cars and trucks that run on gasoline or

diesel. Do you support or oppose such bans from state or federal governments? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Support these bans 13% 52% 29% 31% 60% 29% 17% 27% 40% 28% 38%
Oppose these bans 87% 48% 71% 69% 40% 71% 83% 73% 60% 72% 62%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE13: The federal government and states like California are enacting regulations that will ban the sale of new cars and trucks that run on gasoline or
diesel. Do you support or oppose such bans from state or federal governments? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Support these bans 27% 45% 19%
Oppose these bans 73% 55% 81%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE14: How big of a problem are counterfeit drugs such as fentanyl-tainted pills in the Unted States today? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Major problem 77% 74% 80% 65% 72% 83% 90% 79% 71% 76% 70%
Minor problem 19% 23% 15% 26% 23% 15% 10% 18% 21% 18% 25%
Not a problem at all 4% 3% 6% 9% 5% 2% 0% 3% 8% 6% 5%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE14: How big of a problem are counterfeit drugs such as fentanyl-tainted pills in the Unted States today? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Major problem 82% 74% 77% 60% 74% 74% 82% 78% 75% 79% 74%
Minor problem 16% 23% 16% 23% 21% 21% 15% 16% 23% 16% 23%
Not a problem at all 3% 3% 7% 17% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE14: How big of a problem are counterfeit drugs such as fentanyl-tainted pills in the Unted States today? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Major problem 80% 72% 81%
Minor problem 16% 24% 15%
Not a problem at all 4% 5% 4%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE15: If a pharmaceutical company is actively engaged in helping law enforcement and government officials identify and prevent these harmful
products from coming into our country, would this make you more favorable or less favorable towards such a compan (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 73% 79% 67% 67% 75% 68% 83% 77% 62% 65% 69%
Much more favorable 39% 42% 36% 37% 44% 37% 40% 42% 32% 37% 33%
Somewhat more favorable 33% 36% 31% 30% 31% 31% 43% 35% 30% 27% 36%
Somewhat less favorable 7% 5% 8% 12% 6% 5% 2% 5% 10% 10% 8%
Much less favorable 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4%
B2B 10% 8% 12% 17% 10% 8% 4% 8% 15% 15% 12%
It would have no effect 17% 14% 21% 16% 15% 23% 14% 16% 23% 21% 19%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE15: If a pharmaceutical company is actively engaged in helping law enforcement and government officials identify and prevent these harmful
products from coming into our country, would this make you more favorable or less favorable towards such a compan (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat  Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 72% 81% 66% 46% 79% 69% 73% 67% 82% 69% 79%
Much more favorable 37% 47% 34% 21% 45% 36% 39% 36% 45% 37% 43%
Somewhat more favorable 35% 34% 32% 25% 34% 33% 33% 31% 37% 31% 36%
Somewhat less favorable 6% 6% 7% 10% 5% 8% 6% 9% 3% 8% 5%
Much less favorable 3% 2% 5% 11% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
B2B 9% 9% 12% 21% 8% 12% 9% 13% 5% 11% 8%
It would have no effect 19% 11% 22% 33% 13% 20% 18% 21% 13% 20% 13%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE15: If a pharmaceutical company is actively engaged in helping law enforcement and government officials identify and prevent these harmful
products from coming into our country, would this make you more favorable or less favorable towards such a compan (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 71% 77% 67%
Much more favorable 34% 47% 35%
Somewhat more favorable 37% 30% 32%
Somewhat less favorable 7% 6% 7%
Much less favorable 3% 3% 5%
B2B 9% 9% 12%
It would have no effect 20% 13% 20%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE16: How important is it that the United States work with its allies, including national security partners, to make pharmaceutical supply chains more
resilient? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 89% 91% 87% 81% 89% 91% 95% 91% 83% 82% 92%
Very important 47% 52% 41% 37% 49% 47% 56% 49% 44% 40% 38%
Somewhat important 42% 38% 45% 44% 41% 44% 39% 42% 39% 42% 54%
Not very important 8% 7% 9% 13% 8% 7% 4% 6% 11% 14% 4%
Not important at all 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% 1%
B2B 11% 9% 13% 19% 11% 9% 5% 9% 17% 18% 8%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE16: How important is it that the United States work with its allies, including national security partners, to make pharmaceutical supply chains more
resilient? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 87% 94% 86% 67% 94% 87% 87% 85% 94% 87% 92%
Very important 40% 57% 42% 28% 61% 43% 41% 41% 56% 42% 52%
Somewhat important 47% 36% 44% 39% 33% 44% 46% 45% 38% 44% 40%
Not very important 9% 5% 10% 18% 4% 10% 9% 10% 4% 9% 6%
Not important at all 4% 1% 4% 16% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2%
B2B 13% 6% 14% 33% 6% 13% 13% 15% 6% 13% 8%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE16: How important is it that the United States work with its allies, including national security partners, to make pharmaceutical supply chains more
resilient? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 89% 90% 85%
Very important 45% 51% 41%
Somewhat important 44% 38% 44%
Not very important 7% 7% 10%
Not important at all 3% 3% 5%
B2B 11% 10% 15%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE17: How important is it for the US government to work proactively to reduce overall US business supply-chain dependency on China? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

T28B 88% 90% 86% 77% 90% 91% 96% 91% 81% 84% 87%
Very important 55% 60% 51% 35% 51% 63% 76% 61% 42% 43% 50%
Somewhat important 33% 30% 35% 42% 39% 29% 20% 30% 39% 41% 36%
Not very important 9% 8% 10% 18% 8% 7% 3% 7% 15% 13% 11%
Not important at all 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
B2B 12% 10% 14% 23% 10% 9% 4% 9% 19% 16% 13%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107

Page 260



AFE17: How important is it for the US government to work proactively to reduce overall US business supply-chain dependency on China? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

T2B 90% 90% 86% 75% 89% 86% 91% 85% 94% 86% 91%
Very important 60% 55% 52% 41% 56% 46% 65% 50% 64% 52% 60%
Somewhat important 29% 35% 35% 33% 33% 40% 26% 35% 30% 34% 31%
Not very important 9% 8% 10% 16% 8% 12% 7% 12% 4% 11% 7%
Not important at all 2% 2% 4% 9% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
B2B 10% 10% 14% 25% 11% 14% 9% 15% 6% 14% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE17: How important is it for the US government to work proactively to reduce overall US business supply-chain dependency on China? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

T2B 90% 87% 88%
Very important 57% 53% 56%
Somewhat important 33% 34% 31%
Not very important 8% 11% 9%
Not important at all 2% 3% 4%
B2B 10% 13% 12%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE18: Do you think U.S. banks hold enough capital in reserve to secure customer deposits and prevent bank failures or not? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
The banks hold enough capital 56% 63% 50% 55% 69% 51% 50% 57% 61% 51% 54%
The banks do not hold enough capital 44% 37% 50% 45% 31% 49% 50% 43% 39% 49% 46%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE18: Do you think U.S. banks hold enough capital in reserve to secure customer deposits and prevent bank failures or not? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican  Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative  Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

The banks hold enough capital 48% 71% 46% 46% 68% 54% 51% 52% 64% 51% 64%
The banks do not hold enough capital 52% 29% 54% 54% 32% 46% 49% 48% 36% 49% 36%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE18: Do you think U.S. banks hold enough capital in reserve to secure customer deposits and prevent bank failures or not? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
The banks hold enough capital 51% 68% 47%
The banks do not hold enough capital 49% 32% 53%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE19: Do you support or oppose new regulations which would require banks to hold back significantly more of their capital in reserve to secure their
balance sheets instead of making it available for lending? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Support 64% 71% 57% 53% 69% 64% 70% 68% 52% 57% 62%
Oppose 36% 29% 43% 47% 31% 36% 30% 32% 48% 43% 38%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE19: Do you support or oppose new regulations which would require banks to hold back significantly more of their capital in reserve to secure their

balance sheets instead of making it available for lending? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
Support 61% 72% 59% 47% 73% 60% 63% 57% 75% 60% 71%
Oppose 39% 28% 41% 53% 27% 40% 37% 43% 25% 40% 29%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE19: Do you support or oppose new regulations which would require banks to hold back significantly more of their capital in reserve to secure their
balance sheets instead of making it available for lending? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Support 64% 67% 59%
Oppose 36% 33% 41%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 935 798 410
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AFE20: Some say such new regulations would solidify bank balance sheets. Others say it would limit lending to small businesses and families who need
access to credit the most. Which is closer to your view? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
New regulations would solidify
49% 52% 46% 42% 50% 51% 51% 50% 44% 43% 55%
bank balance sheets
New regulations would limit
lending to small businesses and 51% 48% 54% 58% 50% 49% 49% 50% 56% 57% 45%
families who need access to
credit the most
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE20: Some say such new regulations would solidify bank balance sheets. Others say it would limit lending to small businesses and families who need
access to credit the most. Which is closer to your view? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
New regulations would solidify
45% 52% 49% 42% 55% 48% 45% 45% 55% 46% 52%
bank balance sheets
New regulations would limit
lending to small businesses and 55% 48% 51% 58% 45% 52% 55% 55% 45% 54% 48%
families who need access to
credit the most
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE20: Some say such new regulations would solidify bank balance sheets. Others say it would limit lending to small businesses and families who need
access to credit the most. Which is closer to your view? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

New regulations would solidify 50% 49% 45%
bank balance sheets
New regulations would limit
Iend.l.ng to small businesses and 50% 51% 55%
families who need access to
credit the most
NET 100% 100% 100%

Column n 935 798 410
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AFE21: Which is closest to your view about personal investing: (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %

Individuals should have the

ability to invest on their own 78% 75% 81% 70% 71% 81% 91% 80% 69% 75% 78%
despite the risks and avoid

paying fees to financial professi

Personal investing be regulated

by the government and should 22% 25% 19% 30% 29% 19% 9% 20% 31% 25% 22%
require using a financial

professional even if it adds expe

NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Column n 2,143 1,101 1,042 469 627 488 507 1,538 236 262 107
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AFE21: Which is closest to your view about personal investing: (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Individuals should have the
ability to invest on their own 83% 72% 81% 67% 78% 76% 80% 78% 78% 79% 76%
despite the risks and avoid
paying fees to financial professi
Personal investing be regulated
by the government and should 17% 28% 19% 33% 22% 24% 20% 22% 22% 21% 24%
require using a financial
professional even if it adds expe
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Column n 757 830 488 68 558 797 788 1,179 964 1,101 971
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AFE21: Which is closest to your view about personal investing: (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Individuals should have the
ability to invest on their own o o o
despite the risks and avoid 82% 70% 82%
paying fees to financial professi
Personal investing be regulated
by the gov.ernmzlent an'd should 18% 30% 18%
require using a financial
professional even if it adds expe
NET 100% 100% 100%

Column n 935 798 410
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Q4005: What is your sex? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Male 48% 100% 0% 39% 60% 42% 53% 53% 37% 30% 50%
Female 52% 0% 100% 61% 40% 58% 47% 47% 63% 70% 50%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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Q4005: What is your sex? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %
Male 46% 50% 50% 23% 48% 41% 54% 30% 74% 31% 68%
Female 54% 50% 50% 77% 52% 59% 46% 70% 26% 69% 32%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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Q4005: What is your sex? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Male 46% 54% 40%
Female 54% 46% 60%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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H1: What is your age? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

18-34 26% 21% 31% 100% 0% 0% 0% 17% 40% 50% 39%
35-49 27% 33% 21% 0% 100% 0% 0% 29% 21% 24% 23%
50-64 27% 24% 31% 0% 0% 100% 0% 28% 30% 24% 27%
65+ 20% 22% 18% 0% 0% 0% 100% 27% 9% 2% 10%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,091 1,076 1,015 469 627 488 507 1,497 231 261 102
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H1: What is your age? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

18-34 21% 24% 33% 52% 30% 30% 20% 32% 17% 29% 21%
35-49 22% 36% 18% 27% 33% 26% 23% 20% 36% 21% 35%
50-64 34% 23% 29% 10% 21% 27% 32% 31% 23% 29% 26%
65+ 23% 17% 21% 11% 17% 17% 25% 17% 24% 21% 18%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 733 820 471 67 549 786 756 1,153 938 1,077 945
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H1: What is your age? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

18-34 22% 34% 22%
35-49 20% 38% 20%
50-64 32% 20% 33%
65+ 27% 9% 25%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 907 793 391
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H3A: Region (4-way) (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Northeast 18% 18% 17% 20% 21% 15% 16% 19% 19% 11% 20%
Midwest 21% 21% 22% 18% 17% 20% 25% 24% 15% 11% 17%
South 37% 32% 42% 35% 38% 45% 35% 33% 56% 43% 29%
West 24% 29% 19% 27% 25% 20% 24% 23% 10% 35% 34%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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H3A: Region (4-way) (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Northeast 13% 22% 18% 14% 22% 17% 16% 16% 20% 16% 20%
Midwest 22% 19% 24% 23% 20% 22% 21% 20% 22% 21% 21%
South 43% 36% 32% 39% 32% 38% 39% 41% 32% 43% 31%
West 22% 23% 26% 23% 26% 23% 24% 22% 26% 20% 28%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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H3A: Region (4-way) (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Northeast 15% 24% 12%
Midwest 22% 16% 27%
South 39% 33% 43%
West 24% 27% 17%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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D16: Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Suburban 44% 43% 46% 36% 33% 51% 60% 44% 44% 43% 54%
Urban 36% 40% 31% 48% 53% 26% 17% 33% 43% 42% 38%
Rural 20% 17% 23% 16% 14% 23% 24% 23% 13% 14% 8%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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D16: Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Suburban 49% 37% 49% 48% 40% 45% 47% 44% 44% 44% 45%
Urban 25% 51% 28% 34% 46% 36% 29% 31% 43% 31% 42%
Rural 27% 11% 23% 18% 13% 19% 25% 24% 13% 26% 13%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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D16: Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area? (3 of 3)

Suburban
Urban
Rural
NET

Column n

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
100% 0% 0%
0% 100% 0%
0% 0% 100%
100% 100% 100%
1,024 843 460
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QRACE: What is your race? (1 of 3)

White

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin

Asian origin (includes
people of Asian Indian,
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)

Other, specify

NET

Column n

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
68% 75% 61% 43% 72% 68% 90% 100% 0% 0% 0%
13% 10% 16% 20% 10% 14% 6% 0% 100% 0% 0%
13% 8% 18% 28% 13% 12% 1% 0% 0% 100% 0%
5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 84%
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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QRACE: What is your race? (2 of 3)

White

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin

Asian origin (includes
people of Asian Indian,
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)

Other, specify

NET

Column n

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat  Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
77% 63% 64% 51% 68% 59% 77% 59% 81% 61% 77%
4% 21% 12% 17% 14% 16% 9% 17% 7% 16% 9%
13% 10% 16% 23% 13% 17% 9% 18% 5% 17% 8%
5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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QRACE: What is your race? (3 of 3)

White

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin

Asian origin (includes
people of Asian Indian,
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)

Other, specify

NET

Column n

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
67% 63% 80%
13% 15% 8%
13% 16% 10%
6% 6% 1%
1% 1% 2%
100% 100% 100%
1,024 843 460
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Q410: Which one of the following best describes your employment status? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Employed full time 42% 56% 29% 50% 70% 41% 6% 43% 40% 40% 43%
Employed part time 8% 5% 12% 17% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 16% 16%
Self-employed full time 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 8%
Self-employed part time 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
\'I'Vztr'fmpby"‘d' but looking for 4% 3% 6% 9% 3% 6% 1% 3% 8% 9% 5%
Not employed and not looking 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0%
for work
Not employed, unable to work 6% 3% 9% 3% 6% 12% 3% 5% 11% 6% 5%
due to a disability or illness
Retired 24% 24% 24% 0% 1% 19% 79% 30% 16% 4% 13%
Student 2% 1% 3% 8% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 7% 7%
Stay-at-home spouse or partner 4% 0% 8% 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 4% 7% 2%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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Q410: Which one of the following best describes your employment status? (2 of 3)

Employed full time

Employed part time

Self-employed full time

Self-employed part time

Not employed, but looking for
work

Not employed and not looking
for work

Not employed, unable to work
due to a disability or illness

Retired

Student

Stay-at-home spouse or partner

NET

Columnn

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
37% 53% 36% 25% 51% 39% 40% 30% 60% 28% 62%
8% 8% 8% 18% 7% 11% 7% 11% 5% 11% 5%
6% 2% 7% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5%
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
5% 3% 5% 9% 5% 6% 3% 6% 1% 6% 2%
1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 10% 1% 10% 1%
28% 20% 25% 13% 19% 21% 30% 22% 26% 26% 20%
1% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1%
5% 3% 6% 8% 3% 5% 4% 7% 0% 7% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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Q410: Which one of the following best describes your employment status? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Employed full time 35% 60% 25%
Employed part time 10% 6% 8%
Self-employed full time 5% 3% 7%
Self-employed part time 3% 2% 2%
\l:lvztfmployed, but looking for 4% 4% 6%
If\lo?tvsg:lfloyed and not looking 1% 2% 1%
Not employed, unable to work 5% 6% 9%
due to a disability or illness
Retired 30% 12% 31%
Student 2% 2% 2%
Stay-at-home spouse or partner 4% 3% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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D6: Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
| am a member of a labor union 13% 22% 4% 14% 26% 7% 4% 16% 10% 5% 5%
Someone else in my household is a 0
. 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 3% 4% 8% 6% 7%
member of a labor union
Both me and another member of my . 2% 3% 2% 59% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%
household are members of a labor union
No one in my household is a member of -0, 68% 84% 66% 62% 86% 90% 76% 75% 80% 78%
a labor union
Decline to state 3% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 7% 6%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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D6: Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union? (2 of 3)

| am a member of a labor union

Someone else in my household is a
member of a labor union

Both me and another member of my
household are members of a labor union

No one in my household is a member of
a labor union

Decline to state

NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
9% 22% 6% 1% 20% 10% 12% 7% 22% 5% 23%
4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
82% 66% 83% 79% 69% 79% 78% 82% 68% 84% 66%
3% 2% 5% 13% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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D6: Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union? (3 of 3)

| am a member of a labor union

Someone else in my household is a
member of a labor union

Both me and another member of my
household are members of a labor union

No one in my household is a member of
a labor union

Decline to state

NET

Column n

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
8% 22% 6%
5% 6% 4%
2% 4% 1%
83% 64% 84%
2% 3% 5%
100% 100% 100%
1,024 843 460
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Q2146: What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received? (1 of 3)

Less than high school

Completed some high school

High school graduate or equivalent (e.g., GED)

Job-specific training programs after high school

Completed some college, but no degree

Associate degree

College graduate (e.g., B.A., A.B., B.S.)

Completed some graduate school, but no degree

Completed graduate school (e.g., M.S., M.D.,
Ph.D.)

NET

Columnn

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0%
6% 3% 9% 11% 6% 5% 3% 5% 11% 10% 4%
18% 11% 25% 25% 15% 21% 13% 16% 26% 28% 9%
4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2%
19% 12% 26% 21% 13% 25% 20% 18% 20% 22% 26%
11% 9% 13% 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 15% 16% 12%
19% 29% 10% 16% 22% 19% 20% 22% 10% 9% 25%
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1%
18% 30% 7% 9% 30% 12% 21% 22% 9% 5% 22%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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Q2146: What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received? (2 of 3)

Less than high school

Completed some high school

High school graduate or equivalent (e.g., GED)

Job-specific training programs after high school

Completed some college, but no degree

Associate degree

College graduate (e.g., B.A., A.B.,, B.S.)

Completed some graduate school, but no degree

Completed graduate school (e.g., M.S., M.D.,
Ph.D.)

NET

Column n

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
Indepe- Conserv- <4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat ndent Other Liberal Moderate ative Degree Degree <$75k $75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0%
6% 4% 9% 14% 6% 8% 6% 11% 0% 10% 2%
21% 14% 19% 30% 15% 23% 16% 30% 0% 27% 7%
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 0% 5% 1%
21% 18% 19% 20% 18% 21% 19% 32% 0% 26% 12%
12% 11% 12% 8% 10% 12% 11% 19% 0% 13% 9%
19% 21% 19% 7% 20% 16% 22% 0% 49% 10% 30%
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 6% 1% 4%
14% 25% 14% 10% 25% 13% 19% 0% 46% 5% 35%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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Q2146: What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Less than high school 1% 2% 3%
Completed some high school 6% 5% 9%
High school graduate or equivalent (e.g., GED) 16% 16% 28%
Job-specific training programs after high school 3% 4% 4%
Completed some college, but no degree 22% 16% 20%
Associate degree 14% 9% 10%
College graduate (e.g., B.A., A.B., B.S.) 21% 20% 14%
Completed some graduate school, but no degree 2% 2% 3%
gﬁggleted graduate school (e.g., M.S., M.D., 16% 26% 9%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 1,024 843 460
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Q2135: What is your marital status? (1 of 3)

Married or civil union
Single, never married
Divorced

Separated
Widowed/Widower
Living with partner
Refuse to answer
NET

Column n

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
51% 64% 40% 29% 65% 51% 55% 59% 31% 32% 51%
24% 19% 28% 52% 18% 18% 7% 15% 44% 43% 33%
10% 8% 12% 1% 7% 17% 18% 11% 9% 10% 4%
2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0% 1% 4% 3% 3%
5% 3% 7% 1% 1% 5% 15% 7% 3% 2% 3%
7% 4% 10% 14% 6% 6% 4% 6% 10% 10% 7%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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Q2135: What is your marital status? (2 of 3)

Married or civil union
Single, never married
Divorced

Separated
Widowed/Widower
Living with partner
Refuse to answer
NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
54% 55% 44% 36% 50% 45% 58% 38% 72% 35% 72%
19% 24% 29% 37% 25% 29% 18% 31% 13% 32% 12%
11% 8% 14% 3% 9% 11% 11% 13% 7% 14% 6%
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3%
7% 6% 8% 16% 8% 8% 5% 9% 4% 8% 6%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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Q2135: What is your marital status? (3 of 3)

Married or civil union
Single, never married
Divorced

Separated
Widowed/Widower
Living with partner
Refuse to answer
NET

Column n

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
52% 53% 47%
22% 27% 22%
11% 8% 13%
2% 2% 2%
6% 3% 9%
8% 7% 7%
0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100%
1,024 843 460

Page 301



D9: How many children live in your household? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

None 57% 52% 61% 50% 25% 65% 89% 58% 52% 50% 63%
One 17% 16% 18% 21% 19% 19% 7% 15% 24% 20% 17%
Two 19% 25% 13% 20% 41% 12% 3% 21% 14% 19% 8%
Three 5% 4% 5% 5% 11% 2% 1% 4% 5% 7% 6%
Four or more 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 5% 3% 6%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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D9: How many children live in your household? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

None 64% 47% 62% 54% 49% 56% 62% 62% 50% 64% 46%
One 18% 17% 17% 18% 18% 19% 14% 19% 15% 18% 17%
Two 12% 29% 15% 10% 26% 17% 16% 13% 28% 11% 29%
Three 5% 5% 4% 12% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6%
Four or more 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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D9: How many children live in your household? (3 of 3)

None

One

Two

Three

Four or more
NET

Column n

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
65% 41% 67%
17% 19% 15%
12% 31% 11%
4% 6% 4%
2% 4% 2%
100% 100% 100%
1,024 843 460
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Q2157: Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2022 household income before taxes? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Less than $15,000 8% 3% 12% 13% 7% 10% 3% 6% 18% 11% 7%
$15,000 to $24,999 8% 4% 12% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 9% 15% 5%
$25,000 to $34,999 9% 4% 13% 11% 6% 9% 8% 7% 10% 16% 7%
$35,000 to $49,999 9% 7% 12% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 13% 11% 9%
$50,000 to $74,999 17% 16% 19% 16% 14% 16% 25% 18% 15% 17% 21%
$75,000 to $99,999 13% 15% 11% 11% 11% 16% 15% 13% 13% 10% 13%
$100,000 to $124,999 10% 15% 6% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12% 5% 6% 7%
$125,000 to $149,999 7% 11% 3% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 4% 2% 7%
$150,000 to $199,999 7% 10% 3% 4% 12% 5% 6% 8% 3% 4% 3%
$200,000 to $249,999 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%
$250,000 or more 5% 8% 2% 4% 8% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 9%
Decline to answer 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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Q2157: Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2022 household income before taxes? (2 of 3)

Less than $15,000
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $124,999
$125,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $249,999
$250,000 or more
Decline to answer
NET

Column n

Political Ideology

<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
6% 8% 9% 23% 6% 11% 6% 13% 1% 16% 0%
9% 7% 10% 6% 7% 10% 7% 13% 1% 16% 0%
8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 14% 1% 17% 0%
10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 4% 18% 0%
19% 15% 19% 12% 17% 18% 17% 19% 14% 34% 0%
16% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 15% 11% 15% 0% 29%
10% 10% 11% 7% 12% 8% 10% 5% 17% 0% 23%
4% 9% 7% 2% 6% 6% 8% 2% 14% 0% 15%
6% 9% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8% 2% 14% 0% 15%
3% 4% 2% 0% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 0% 7%
3% 7% 3% 1% 6% 1% 5% 1% 10% 0% 11%
5% 3% 7% 13% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 0% 0%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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Q2157: Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2022 household income before taxes? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Less than $15,000 5% 8% 15%
$15,000 to $24,999 6% 8% 13%
$25,000 to $34,999 9% 8% 10%
$35,000 to $49,999 10% 7% 11%
$50,000 to $74,999 20% 14% 18%
$75,000 to $99,999 15% 11% 12%
$100,000 to $124,999 10% 11% 8%
$125,000 to $149,999 7% 9% 3%
$150,000 to $199,999 6% 10% 4%
$200,000 to $249,999 3% 4% 1%
$250,000 or more 4% 7% 1%
Decline to answer 5% 4% 5%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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D11: What is your religion? (1 of 3)

Evangelical
Protestant

Non-Evangelical
Protestant

Roman Catholic

Mormon

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim

Hindu

Buddhist

Atheist/Agnostic

Other

NET

Column n

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other

% % % % % % % % % % %
12% 13% 11% 5% 12% 16% 20% 15% 8% 7% 6%
7% 8% 7% 1% 4% 9% 19% 9% 5% 2% 5%
24% 28% 20% 20% 30% 21% 26% 26% 8% 32% 15%
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
22% 17% 27% 25% 22% 25% 12% 19% 35% 27% 13%
2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0% 1%
4% 6% 1% 6% 9% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0% 7%
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7%
9% 10% 8% 13% 7% 9% 8% 10% 4% 9% 15%
17% 11% 23% 26% 13% 18% 8% 13% 33% 21% 22%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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D11: What is your religion? (2 of 3)

Evangelical
Protestant

Non-Evangelical
Protestant

Roman Catholic

Mormon

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim

Hindu

Buddhist

Atheist/Agnostic

Other

NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year

Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S$75k+

% % % % % % % % % % %
18% 10% 9% 2% 8% 6% 21% 10% 15% 11% 14%
9% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% 8%
24% 28% 18% 22% 24% 22% 25% 20% 29% 18% 31%
2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
25% 19% 23% 14% 18% 25% 22% 27% 14% 25% 18%
2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
2% 7% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 6%
0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
6% 9% 12% 14% 16% 9% 5% 8% 10% 8% 10%
12% 14% 24% 40% 16% 23% 12% 23% 8% 24% 8%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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D11: What is your religion? (3 of 3)

Evangelical
Protestant

Non-Evangelical
Protestant

Roman Catholic

Mormon

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim

Hindu

Buddhist

Atheist/Agnostic

Other

NET

Column n

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
12% 10% 16%
10% 4% 7%
24% 28% 16%
1% 1% 2%
21% 21% 27%
3% 2% 1%
1% 8% 0%
1% 1% 0%
1% 1% 1%
11% 7% 9%
15% 17% 22%
100% 100% 100%
1,024 843 460
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Q1903: Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Republican 35% 34% 36% 28% 29% 43% 41% 40% 10% 35% 34%
Democrat 37% 39% 35% 35% 51% 31% 32% 34% 61% 28% 33%
Independent 24% 26% 23% 30% 16% 25% 25% 23% 23% 30% 28%
Other 4% 2% 6% 7% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 7% 5%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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Q1903: Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative <4 Year Degree >4 Year Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Republican 100% 0% 0% 0% 11% 22% 63% 38% 31% 36% 34%
Democrat 0% 100% 0% 0% 73% 35% 16% 31% 46% 34% 42%
Independent 0% 0% 100% 0% 15% 36% 18% 26% 21% 26% 21%
Other 0% 0% 0% 100% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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Q1903: Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Republican 38% 24% 47%
Democrat 31% 53% 21%
Independent 26% 19% 28%
Other 4% 4% 3%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 1,024 843 460
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Q1905: Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Strong Republican 67% 67% 66% 67% 60% 67% 66% 68% 71% 61% 53%
Not-so-strong Republican 33% 33% 34% 33% 40% 33% 34% 32% 29% 39% 47%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 404 414 131 183 211 208 657 26 93 42
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Q1905: Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$§75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Strong Republican 67% NaN NaN NaN 65% 49% 73% 69% 63% 66% 68%
Not-so-strong Republican 33% NaN NaN NaN 35% 51% 27% 31% 37% 34% 32%
NET 100% NaN NaN NaN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 0 0 0 64 200 554 485 333 439 348
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Q1905: Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Strong Republican 66% 69% 65%
Not-so-strong Republican 34% 31% 35%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 392 210 216
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Q1910: Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %
Strong Democrat 72% 81% 64% 70% 79% 63% 71% 78% 76% 48% 37%
Not-so-strong Democrat 28% 19% 36% 30% 21% 37% 29% 22% 24% 52% 63%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 892 478 414 174 330 153 163 609 159 81 43
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Q1910: Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat? (2 of 3)

Party ID Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat  Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Strong Democrat NaN 72% NaN NaN 80% 57% 82% 64% 81% 64% 79%
Not-so-strong Democrat NaN 28% NaN NaN 20% 43% 18% 36% 19% 36% 21%
NET NaN 100% NaN NaN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 0 892 0 0 447 303 142 401 491 405 466
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Q1910: Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %
Strong Democrat 62% 79% 77%
Not-so-strong Democrat 38% 21% 23%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 327 463 102
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Q1915: Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Lean Republican 34% 43% 27% 26% 32% 32% 46% 40% 18% 28% 28%
Lean Democrat 26% 26% 26% 25% 26% 21% 28% 26% 26% 29% 20%
Do not lean either way 40% 31% 47% 49% 42% 47% 26% 34% 56% 43% 52%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columnn 617 308 309 164 114 124 136 418 68 91 40
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Q1915: Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party? (2 of 3)

Lean Republican

Lean Democrat

Do not lean either way
NET

Column n

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat  Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

NaN NaN 36% 22% 20% 22% 67% 29% 45% 30% 41%
NaN NaN 26% 27% 60% 25% 10% 24% 30% 24% 30%
NaN NaN 38% 52% 20% 52% 23% 47% 26% 46% 30%
NaN NaN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0 0 539 78 90 351 176 379 238 351 226
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Q1915: Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party? (3 of 3)

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

Lean Republican 34% 31% 38%
Lean Democrat 29% 24% 21%
Do not lean either way 36% 45% 40%
NET 100% 100% 100%
Column n 305 170 142
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M12: Which best describes your political ideology? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Strong liberal 12% 14% 10% 13% 18% 8% 6% 13% 15% 8% 6%
Lean liberal 12% 10% 14% 15% 11% 10% 14% 11% 12% 16% 12%
Moderate 38% 33% 43% 44% 38% 39% 34% 33% 48% 51% 49%
Lean conservative 17% 20% 15% 12% 12% 21% 24% 20% 11% 10% 19%
Strong conservative 21% 23% 19% 16% 20% 22% 22% 24% 14% 16% 14%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M12: Which best describes your political ideology? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat Independent Other Liberal Moderate Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S$75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Strong liberal 3% 25% 5% 8% 50% 0% 0% 9% 17% 9% 16%
Lean liberal 4% 22% 10% 4% 50% 0% 0% 12% 12% 13% 11%
Moderate 24% 37% 57% 64% 0% 100% 0% 43% 30% 43% 32%
Lean conservative 29% 5% 19% 12% 0% 0% 45% 16% 19% 16% 18%
Strong conservative 39% 12% 10% 11% 0% 0% 55% 20% 22% 18% 24%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Column n 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M12: Which best describes your political ideology? (3 of 3)

Strong liberal

Lean liberal
Moderate

Lean conservative
Strong conservative
NET

Column n

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
9% 19% 6%
13% 11% 10%
38% 39% 37%
19% 13% 20%
21% 18% 27%
100% 100% 100%
1,024 843 460
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M13: Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Fiscally liberal 21% 23% 20% 26% 29% 16% 14% 22% 26% 16% 19%

Fiscally conservative 49% 58% 41% 37% 43% 51% 61% 54% 33% 39% 45%

Do not lean one way or 30% 19% 39% 37% 28% 33% 26% 24% 41% 45% 37%
the other

NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Column n 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M13: Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat  Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Fiscally liberal 8% 41% 13% 7% 66% 12% 3% 19% 26% 19% 25%

Fiscally conservative 72% 31% 44% 32% 16% 34% 84% 42% 59% 43% 57%

Do not lean one way or 19% 27% 43% 61% 19% 54% 12% 39% 15% 38% 18%
the other

NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M13: Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative? (3 of 3)

Fiscally liberal

Fiscally conservative

Do not lean one way or
the other

NET

Column n

Locale

Suburban Urban Rural

% % %
18% 30% 14%
54% 41% 51%
27% 29% 35%
100% 100% 100%
1,024 843 460
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M14: Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative? (1 of 3)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White Black/AA Hispanic Other
% % % % % % % % % % %

Socially liberal 29% 31% 26% 29% 32% 25% 27% 30% 29% 24% 28%

Socially conservative 42% 47% 38% 35% 39% 44% 48% 47% 29% 33% 33%

Do not lean one way or 29% 22% 36% 36% 29% 31% 25% 23% 42% 42% 38%
the other

NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columnn 2,327 1,190 1,137 469 627 488 507 1,684 253 265 125
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M14: Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative? (2 of 3)

Political Ideology Education Income
<4 Year >4 Year
Republican Democrat  Independent Other Liberal Moderate  Conservative Degree Degree <$75k S75k+
% % % % % % % % % % %

Socially liberal 12% 50% 23% 13% 82% 19% 5% 22% 39% 25% 34%

Socially conservative 68% 26% 33% 23% 8% 27% 79% 40% 45% 39% 47%

Do not lean one way or 20% 24% 44% 64% 10% 54% 16% 38% 15% 36% 19%
the other

NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columnn 818 892 539 78 601 854 872 1,265 1,062 1,195 1,040
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M14: Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative? (3 of 3)

Socially liberal

Socially conservative

Do not lean one way or
the other

NET

Column n

Locale
Suburban Urban Rural
% % %

30% 34% 19%
43% 39% 48%
28% 27% 34%
100% 100% 100%
1,024 843 460
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